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I
Checklist for Claims of Beneficdal Use Received at CSG Counter

Priority Date:03 -1b5-2007
Fees Required:

~NO Afee of S200 must aceompany this form for permits with pri@rity dates of July 9, 1987, or
later.

M.'WRD Reviewgr

CWRE Name f
Date Received

A lication #
Transfer#

I

Fill in App
or Transfer
Number

ls
~

RECEIPT O:

,.. '-iioffiui'-il&H.

MONEYSLIP

'..

"''..

DATE;

GPECIAL IH51RUCTIONS:

tr rowuca trec
em wrour.t ea +tsra

tffllllD_Jrl'IC.,rOI

- O wnrors.Goarc

A fee of $200 must acGOcilpany this form for any transfers jncluding a water right with a
priority date of July9, 1987, or later.

Example - A transfer involves 5 rights and one of the rights
has a priority date of July 9, 1987, or later, the fee is required.

NOYES

Report Review:

Map Review:

1ap on polyester film (OAR 690-01"60170( I) & 3 I0-0050( I )(b))
pplication & permit#: or transfor# (GAR 690-014-0 I00( I))
isclaimcr (OAR 690-014-0170(5))
orth arrow (OAR 690-310-0050(2)c))
WRE stamp and signature (OAR 690-014& 310-0050)

1'__£7\'ppropriato scale (I" = 1320'. I 1' = 400', 0r the 0riginul l'u ll-si1,,· ,/'\

the county assessor map~ (014 &310) ,_/u.b {/ j7 {J r '
~Tow.,,h;p. raag,. "";""· """ '"' Jo, """*"' (C eB ~ -/--#,-,.V)Vµ)iIV

e'
x__LCDn )'~)I'm pnwided oy the Dupnnmcnl (\~AR: 690-014-
X»application & permit #: or transfer # (0AR690-014)
X--v:::::J)wrwrship inl"ofimati~)n (·ONR 69©-014)
~!\le of survey (OAR690-014)
~~crson interviewed (OAR 690-014)

§unly (OAR 690-014)
C VRE stamp and signature (OAR 690-014--0100)

x Signature(s) of all permittcc of transft:r holder (OAR 690-014--0 I 00)

Pump Test Required? YES NO PumpTest Submitted? YES NO

*If no. include pump test Oyer w/acknowledgmenL leuer

S:\groups\wr\Customer s~rvice 6roup,\@hed;lists\C0BU Ohc_cklist-P,_c!_mulS and 11"rnnsfors-2O18O2O1.docx€0BW GhccklisL-Ptnnits l!_lld lI'rnnsfcrs-2O18O209



Checklist for Claims of Beneficial Use Received at CSG Counter l
M.WRD Reviewer

CWREName \

A lication #

Date Received
Transfer#

I
Priority Date:03- \5-~COt
Fees Required:

~NO A fee of S200 must accompany this form for permits with priority dates of July 9, 1987, or
later.

Fill in App
or il'ransfer
Number

E==3

MONEY SLIP

---

SPECIALIHSlRUCTIONS!

- ( wrunrour0CANT- LETTENATTACD

Ft•'"'"Uf LiDilh&&liCt-.!

i-• lllc,••!':"I ut11wicfofu(O..J 421.

,... ,;;;: ....,
pg owes_ .._

A fee of $200 must ace::ompany this form for any transfers_including a water right with a
priority date of July 9, 1987, or later.

Example - A transfer involves 5 rights and one of the rights
has a priority date of July 9, 1987, er later, the fee is required.

NOYES

Map Review:

lap ?11 ~olyester lil!11 (OAR 690.-01..i-O 170( I) & JI 0-00§0( I )(b))
ppl1cat1011 & permit #; or transfer # (OAR 6.90-014-0100( I~,)
isclnimcr (0AR 690-014-0170(5))
orth arrow (0AR 690-310-00502)c))
WRE stamp and signature (OAR 690-014 & 310-0050)

J-____£)\'ppropriate scale (I"= I 320'. I"= 400'. or the original full-size scale
fthe county assessor map) (014 & JI 0)
_Township, range, section, and tax lot numbers (0AR 690-310-0050(4))

Report Review:
X/ 0n formprovided by the Department (OAR 690-014-01001))
X\application & permit #: or transfer# (0AR 690-014)
V''nership information (OAR690-014)
,..__..,,,..,,..,-Date of survey (OAR 690-014)
W_ t:rson interviewed (OAR 690-014)
X ounty ((MR 690-014)
X--: CWRE stamp and signature (OAR 690-014-0100)

ignature(s) ofal] permittee of transfer holder (OAR 690-014-0100)

Grounclwater Bile Review:

Pump Test Required? YES NO PumpTest Submilletl? YES NO

If no. include pump test Oyer, w/aG!-!._nowledgment@1ter.

S:\groups\wm€ustomer Service !iiroup\@heo.klistsl:€©BIY ©tccklist-Pemiitsand Transfers-20180201 .doox€0BIY €1Jiccklis1-Pcrmits'lllld Tmnsfcrs-201•80209



regon
Kate Brown. Governor

May 16, 2019

DanWithers
38438 Withers Ranch Road
Paisley OR 97636

·water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

On May 15, 2019 theWater Resources Department received the Claim of Beneficial Use(COU) for the
following file(s):

Application S-S-86807 Permit S-54444

The COBU included a report and map. The Department hopes to review your submittal within
approximately 2-4years. At that time we will review these items and provide a final certificate,
proposed certificate, or a request for additional information.

If you are interested in having your COBU reviewed sooner, you may pay to have your file processed
immediately, using the Reimbursement Authority program, which is described at:

https://www.oregon.gov/OWRD/programs/WaterRights/RA/Page:s/Cer-tificate..aspx

Customer Service phone: (503) 986-0900

If you sell the property, please contact the Department, or have the new owners contact the
Department about the need to file an assignment.

Cc: file
Darryl Anderson, CWRE



RECEIVED

MAY 15 20\9

CLAIM OF
BENEFICIAL USE

for Surface Water Permits
claiming more than 0.1 cfs

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem,Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Afee of $200 must accompany this form for permits
with priority daites ofJuly 9,1987, or later.

OWRD

A separate form shall be completed for each permit.

In cases where apermit has been amended through thepermit amendmentprocess, a separate claim/or the permit amendment is
not required. Incorporate thepermit amendment into the claimfor thepermit.

This form is subject to revision. Begin each new claim by checkingfor a new version ofthis form at:
http://www.oreeon.gov/owrcltpaee.s/wr/cwre info.asp~

llhe completion ofthis form is required by OAR 69.0-0,14-0 I0_Q(,I )1,and 690-014-0 I ll0t4).

Please type or print in dark ink. lfthis form is found t.Q contain errors or omissions. it may be returned to you. Every item must
have a response. Ifany requesfed information does not apply to the claim, insert "NA." Do not delete or alter any section of
this form unless directed by the form. The Department may require the submittal ofadditional information from any water user
or authorized agent.

·Section 8" ofthis form is intended to aid in the completion of this form and should not besubmitted.

Ifyou have questions regarding the completion ofthis form, please call 503-986-0900 and ask for the Certificate Section.

The Department has a program that allows it to enter into a voluntary agreement with an applicant for, expedited services. Under
such an agreement, the applicant pays the cost to hire additional staff that would not otherwise be available. This program means a
certificate may be issued in about a month. for more information on this program see
http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/pages/mgrut reimbursement autbority.aspx

SECTION 1
GENERAL INFORMATION

1. File Information

APPLICATION #
S-86807

PERMIT #
S-54444 I

iPBR-tvWili' AltvlR~ID(S)l$W#
NIA

2. Property Owner (current owner information)

APPLICANTI NAME
Dan Withers

E-MAIL
drwitherswri@yahoo.com

STATE

OR

ADDRESS
38438 Withers Ranch Rd

Ifthe current property owner isnotthepermit holder ofrecord, it is recommendedthat an assignment be
filed with theill)epc!littnent.Eachpermit holder ofrecordmust sign thisform.



3. Permit or holder of record (this may, or may not, be the current preperty owner)

PERMITHOLDEROFRECORQ
Alan and V. Ginger Withers
ADDRESS
42642 HWY 31
CITY STATE [e
Paisley OR 97636

-

- - •..

ADDITIONALPERMITHOLDEROFRECOI©
NIA
ADDRESS

CITY, STATE I ZilP
- - -

4. Date of Site Inspection: I 512018 and U/2018

5. Person(s) interviewed and cleseripti0n of their association with the project:

NAME DATE ASSOCIATION WITHTHEPROJECT
DanWithers 5/15/2018 Owner

-

,_ ­
6. County: '--'IL=a~k""'"'e,.......,,...,.__---=---~---'
7. If any property described in the place of use of the permit final Q.lideJ is excluded from this report, identify
the owner of record for that property (ORS 537.230(4)):

Add additionaltables forr owner.s of record as needed

OWNER OF RECORD
NIA
A:DIDRESS

- -

CITY STATE I ZIP
.. ~- '

SECTION2
SIGNATURES

RECEIVED

MAY 1 5 2019

OWRD

'Fhe facts contained in this ClaimofBeneficial Useare trueanEI.! e0me01t1t0 fflie Tuest 0"$my knowledge.



Seal and Signature

RECEIVED

MAY 1 5 2019
OWRD

CWRENAME PHONENO. 11 ~13>1Dl'nl©NNL ®0Nrfk€1l'N'©.
Darrvl Anderson 541 947-4407 - NIA
ADDRESS
17681 HWY 395
Orrv STATE ZIP E-MAIL
Lakeview OR 97630 darryla@andersonengineering.com

Penn.it Holder ofReGord Signafilre or_Ackliowledgement

Each permit holder ofrecord must sign thisform in the space provided below.

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and correct to the best ofmy knowledge. I
h th D . h ifrequest t at e e.oartment issue a water rglt ce.,Iti , c.at!!,.,

SIGNATURE II PR1Nrr ORTYPENAME TITLE DATE

ca Utica Alan Withers dwner 5/3l7

v. ay+ elk,a 5/3/ ,qV. GingerWithers Owner -
I

--

·- -

-
5-RT



SECTION 3
CLAIMDESCRIPTION

RECEIVED

MAY 1 5 2019
OWRD

I Point of diversion name or number·. -
POINTOF DIVERSION

(POD)NAMEOR NUMBER
(CORRESPOND TO MAP)

POD#1

2. Point of diversion source and tribumry:
POD SOURCE TRIBUTARY

NAMEORNUMBER -
POD#l Am unnamed stream SummerLake

- -

P SES IFIRRIGATION, SE ITHS
NAME OR LIST CROP WHENWATER
NIJMB!i:R TYPE WASUSED

POD #1 Supplemental Pasture May 1- Sept 30
lrrioation

AC RATE ORVOLUME
]!J SEID

GPM. ORAF

Total Quan ti 0.4] cfs

4. Provide a general narrative deseription of the distribution works. This description must trace the water
s stem from eacli o.int of diversion to the,lace g_f ufil}:
1fbe POD is minor break in the slope From a steep mountain stream, sourcedfrom snow melt. At the
POD, a 6" pipe lias been placed to ditiect the stneam ,v.aterrs to the irrigation fields for the growth of
fodder for. pasture lands. There are no other POD in the system. The pipe runs into a native stream
channel that contains a weir for flow rate measurements.

Reminder: 11he map associated withthis claim must identify tlie 16'cation of the point(s) ofdiversion, Donation
Land Claims (DLC), Government Lots G<f;Lot), and Quarter-Quarters (QQ).

5. Variations:

Was the use developed differently from woat was authorized by thepermit NO
or permit amendment final order? Ifyes, describe below.
(e.g. '"llhe permit allowed threepoints of tlivers'ion. The water user only developed oneof the points. " or "The permit allowed

40.l)Jac,~es o[irtif!ation. 'Jlbe ,waler, ,US.fm 011lv de.veloped1,.J,0i)!ICl0ces. "J!
NIA.

6. Claim Summary:



1
[g@TI) M.A..-"(fMUM CAL ID AMOUNTOF lJS'li #@lr # OF ACRES

NAi\dE OR# RATE THEORETICAL WATER A:©RES- DEVELOPED
AUTHORIZED RATEBASEDON MEASURED ALLOWED

SYSTEM
POD#l 0.46 cfs 0.46 cfs NIA Supplcmenta 18.5 18.5 7

I Irrioation

RECEIVED

MAY 1 5 2019

OWRD



Are there multiple PODs?

If "YES" you will need to copy and complete Sections 4B through 4E for each POD.

POD Name or Number this section describes (onJy needed if there is more than one):

SECTION 4
S\rSTEMDESCRIPTION

RECEIVED

MAY 15 2019

OWRD
NO

I POD #1

A. Place of Use
1. Is the right for municipal use?

If "YES" the fable below may be deleted.

NO

(GLot), Quarter Quarters (QQ), ar:id i£(or irwigation, tlre num1ber oli ac1~ im;igatcd '\'IJithin each projected DLC,
GLot, and QQ.

'ili'WR RNG MER SEC 00 GLOT DLc USE IF IRRIGATION I IF IRRIGATION,#
# PRIMARY SUPPLEMENTAL

3 - ACRES ACRES
31S 16E W.M. 3 SW¼, NIA NIA Suplemen 0 8.3

SW¼ tal
Irrigation I

31S 16E W.M. 10 NW, NIA N/A Suppleme 0 10.2
NW¼ ntal

Irri!:rntion
Total Acres Irrigated 18.5
}!eminder: The map associated with this claim must identify Donation Lan.cl Claims (DLeJ,,{GovernmcntTuots

B. Diversion and Delivery System Information
Provide the following information concerning the diversion and delivery system. Information
provided must describe the equipment used to transport and apply thewater fromthepoint of diversion to the
place ofuse.

1. Is a pwnp used?

If"NO" items 2 through item 6 may be deleted.

7. Is the distributionsystempiped?

12. Additional notes qr comments related to the system:

NO



f<t:t:1:: ,vrn
MAY 1 5 20119

OWRD
C. Storage
1. Does the distributio11system include in-system storage (e.g. storage tank.
bulge in system/ reservoir)

D. Gravity Flow Pipe
(THE DEPARTMENTTYPICALLYUSES THE HAZEN-WILLIAM'S FORMULA FORAGRAVITY FLOWPIPE SYSTEM)

NO

YES1. Does the system involve a gravity flow pipe?

If ''NO", items 2 through 4 relatingto this section may be deleted

2 C l t th t blompee e a e:
PIPE PIPE C" AMOUNT OF LENGT1H OFPIPE SLOPE COMPUTEDRATE OF
SIZE TYPE FACTOR FALL l I

WATERFLOW (IN CFS)­ ""' ==
6" Circular 130 23.81 914 .0126 ft/ft 1.18'-
3. Provide calculations:
See attached.

4. Ifan actual measurementwas taken, rovide the followin :
DATE OF WHOMADE THE MEASUREMENT

N:l'EA'l&llJR\El'ME~'iF M!IE~_SWRIBmENl( ~~ME'Ji1ll[©ID
MEASUREDQUANTITY OF

WATER'INCFS'
--

NIA NIA NIA

ID
RATE

(INCFS)

1.664.39

CANAL OR
DITCHTYPE
(MATERIAL)

Attach measurement notes.

E. Gravity Flow Canal or])itch

(THE DEPARTMENTl'YPICALLY USES MANNING'S FORMULA F.OR CANALS ANDDl'f'OHES)

1. Is a gravity flow canal or ditch used to convey the water as part of the distribution system? YES
If"NO", items 2 through 4 relating to thi-s section may be deleted.

2. Com lele the table:

Rough
Earth/grass

3. Provide calculations:I See Attached



4. I'f an actual measurement was taken, rovide the following:
DATE OF WHOMADE THE MEASUREMENT

MEASUREMENT MEASUREMENT. METHOD
MEASURED QUANTITYOF

WATER(INCFS
NA

Attach measurement notes.

SECTION$
CONDITIONS

RECEIVED

MAY I 5 2019

OWRD

DI Y
WATER OCOMPLY WITHTHE

ffiIME LJIM 1r1rs

5/1/2017

5/!/2017

PERMIT

2/13/2008

10/1/,2018

10/1/2018

All conditions contained in the permit, permit amendment, or any extension final order shall be adclressed.
Reports that do not adclress all perforruance related conditions will be returned.

1. Time Limits:

Permits and any e>..1:ension final orders contain an_y or aH of the followingdaJes: the date'wfi~n theactual
constructionwork was to begin, the date when the const:ructi0n was to be completed, and the date when ti, e
complete application of water to the proposed use was to be completed. These dates maybe referred to as
ABC dates. Describe how the water user has eomplied with each_ of the development timelines established in
the ermit or ermi't extensionof time:

APPLICATION OF
w.A1Dfr)BI ((C ~ -
* MUST BE WlTl-lfN P8Rl0D BETWEEN PERMIT OR;ANY EXTENSION FINAL ORDER ISS1.JANCJE AND THE DATE TO
COMPLETELY APPLY WA:TER

YES2. Is tl1ere an extension final order(s)?

3. Measurement Conrutions:

a. Does the permit, permit amendment, or any extensj.0n final order require the installati0n of a meter or
approved measuring device? YES
If"NO", items Jb through Jfrelating to thi-s section may be deleted
Reminder: Ifa meter or approved measuring device was requu;ed, the COBU mapmust indicate
the location of tlie device in relation: to the point ofdiversion.

b. Has a meter been iustalle.d?

CONDITION
WORKINGORNOT)



cl. Ifa meter has not been installecl, bas a suitable measu.Fing device been installed and approved
by the Department? YES

e. If "YES", provide a copy of the letter approving the deviGe, ifavailable. If the letter is not
available provide the name and title of the Water Resources Department employee approving the
measuring device, 8.I!_d the a. _roximate ®t~of_th~ a , rovg.1: __ ~

Jerry Sauter Water Rights Program 2/2017
Anal st

f. Measurement Device Descri tion
DEVICEDESCRIPTION

Weir

CONDITION
WORKINGORNOT

Working 7/31/2017

DATE INSTALLED

4. Recording and reporting conditions

a. ls the water user required to report the water; use to the Qepartment?

If"NO", item 4b relating to this section may be deleted.
5. Fish Screening

a. Are any points of diversion required to be screened to prevent fish from entering thepoint of
diversion? NO

NO

6. By-pass Devices

a. Are any points of diversion required to have a by-pass device to prevent fish from
entering the point of diversion?

11. Other conditions required by permit, permit amendment finalorder, or extension final order:

a. Was the water user required to restore the riparian area if itwas disturbed?

b. Was a fishway required?

c. Was submittal of awater management and conservation plan required?

d. Other conditions?

ff "YES" t0 any of the above, identify the c0rrcli,ti0ru aad cle$Fi.be the xwateu user's actions to
comply with the condition(s):

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

RECEIVED

MAY 1 5 2019

OWRD



SECTION 6

ATTACHMENTS
Provide a list of any additional documents you are attaching to this report:

RECEIVED

MAY 1 5 2019

OWRO

ATTACHMENTNAME DESCRIPTION
Map Claim of Beneficial Use Map
Photographs PhotographsofSite Visit
Worksheet for Trapezoidal Flow worksheet used to derive theoretical tlo:w calculations
Channel I

Worksheet for Circular Flow worksheet used to derive theoretical flow calculations
Channel

g.

SECTION'!'/

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE MAP
The Claim ofBeneficial UseMap must l5e submitted with this claim. Claims submitted without the Claim of
Beneficial Use map will be returned. The map shall be submitted on poly film at a scale of 1"= 1320 feet,
I"= 400 feet, or the original full-size scale of the county assessor map for the location.

Prnvi<ile a general description of the survey method used t0 pt,.epare the map. Examples ofpossible methods
include, but are not limited to, a traverse survey, GPS, or the use of aerial photos. If the basis of the survey is
an aerial photo, provide the source, date, series ana the aerial photo identification number.

Survey tie is a BLM brass cap located at the Southwest corner of Section 3
I

Map Checklist

Please be sure that the map you submit includes ALL the items listed below.
(Reminder: Incomplete maps and/or claims may be returned.)

~ Map on polyester film

[] Appropriate scale (1" = 400 feet ~" = 132(!hfeet, ov tn~n1g1nal &TIil-size scaleofthecounty assessor
map)

] Township, Range, Seetion, Donation Land Claims, and Government Lots
[] Ifirrigation, number of acres irrigatedwithineach projected Donation LandClaims, Government

tots, (Quauter-(Quarter.s

] Locations of fish screens and/or fish by-pass devices in relationship to point ofdiversion
[] Locationsofmeters and/ormeasuring devices in relationship topoint ofdiversionor appropriation
] conveyance structures illustrated (pumps, reservoirs, pipelines, ditches, etc.)
] Point(s) ofdiversion 0r appropriati_@n CilllustFatea ancl e00rrclinatesD

[] Tax lot boundariesandnumbers

~ Source illusrrated ifsurface water

[] Disclaimer ("This map is not intended to provide legal dimensions or locations ofpropertyownership
lines")



[] Application and pennit number or transfer number

] North arrow

[] Legend
[] CWRE stamp and signature

RECEIVED

MAY 1 5 2019

OWRD



CLAIM OF BE1'\1EFI~IAL USE
Inspection Photographs

Permit S-54444

RECEIVED

MAY 15 2019

OWRD
Job: 2016-097
Date: 5/18/2018

InletAt Point ofDi,,ersion

=;• :"-'

~~~~~,. .-,J.g! --.::11- . ..-L,n:.-.. , •~ .1- •. • ·r~

........ , ·-:...•· ·~ . .... .("'..,,~ -~ .. •'\
.:-. ~ "" . . ... ·~ : -
t, 1,3/ "

?T=Pi=;=-e.

-- ...s.eAnderson Engineering&Surveying, Ince.
'= -=- B.0 Bo, 28'==:: 17681 Hwy395
.= -:..~ Lakcvic,il, 0rcuon 97630



Job: 2016-097
Date: 5/18/2018

CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL lJSE
Inspection Photographs

Permit S-54444

RECEIVED

MAY 1 5 2019

OWRD



Job: 2016-097
Date: 5/18/2018

CLA.Thll OF BENEFICIAL USE
Inspection Photographs

Permit S-54444

MeasurementWeir

";"
Anderson Engineering &Surveying, Inc.

r PO.Box28== 17681 Hwy 395= ~ Lakeview. OOeon 97630

RECEIVED

MAY 1 5 2019

OWRD



Project Description

Worksheet
Flow Element

Method

Solve For

Circular Pipe
Circular
Channel
Manning's
Formula
Discharge

Worksheet
Worksheet for Circular Channel RECEIVED

MAY 1 5 2019

OWRD

Input Data

Mannings 0.010
Coefficient
Slope 0.026 fun

000
Depth 0.50 ft
Diameter 6 in

Results

Discharge 1.18 cfs
FlowArea 0.2 ft2
Wetted 1.57 ft
Perimeter
Top Width 1.49e-8 ft
Critical Depth 0.48 ft
Percent Full 100.0 %
Critical Slope 0.02287 Rut

0
Velocity 5.99 ftls
Velocity Head 0.56 f
Specific 1.06 ft
Energy
Froude 2.91e-4
Number
Maximum 1.27 cfs
Discharge
Discftarge Full 1.18 cfs
Slope Full 0.02600 f/ft

0
FlowType Subcritic

al

:Iha<tad\mm\201.007 fm? Anrieren Fnninrinn and Suruuinn
Project Engineer. Darryl Anderson

FIwMacteruR DO IR1Ah



Project Description

Worksheet

Flow Element

Method

Solve For

Input Data

Trapezoidal
Channel
Trapezoidal
Channel
Manning's
Formula
Discharge

Worksheet
Worksheet for Trapezoidal Channel

RECEIVED

MAY 1 5 2019
OWRD

Mannings
Coefficient
Slope

Depth
Left Side Slope

Right Side
Slope
Bottom Width

Results

0.035

0.001 f/ ft
236
1.66 ft
3.00 V:

H
3.00 V:

H
4.40 ft

Discharge
Flow Area
Wetted
Perimeter
Top Width
Critical Depth
Critical Slope

Velocity
Velocity
Head
Specific
Energy
Froude
Number
Flow Type

12.60 cfs
8.2 ft2

7.90 ft

5.51 ft
0.62 ft

0.02663 f/ft
6

1.53 ft/s
0.04 ft

1.70 ft

0.22

Subcritic
al

Project Engi 'rylAnderson
s rv£DIR1Ahl



Mailing List for Extension FO @:epies

FO Date: July 21, 2017

Application: S-86807
Permit: S-54444

Original mailed to permit holder

Alan Withers and V. Ginger Withers
42642 HWY 31
Paisley, OR 97636

Copies sent to:

1. WRD - App. File S-86807/ Permit S-54444

Fee paid as specified under ORS 536.050 t0 receLIJe copy:

2. None

Copies Mailed

ey. Cl
on: '/2ol1±

Receiving notification_yia e-mail_FOavailable in WRIS forreview
(DONE BY EXTENSION SPECIALIST)

3. WRD - Watermaster District 12, Brian Mayer

CASEWORKER: JDP

Final Order: Permit S-54444 Page 1 of1



Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Right Services Division

Application for Extension of Time

1n the Matter of the Application for an Extension ofTime
for Permit S-54444, Water Right Application S-86807
in the name of Alan Withers and V. GingerWithers

)
) FINAL ORDER
)

Application:
Permit:
Basin:
Date of Priority:
Source of Water:
Purpose or Use:
MaximumRate:

Permit Information
S-86807
S-54444
Goose and Swnmer Lakes/ Watermaster District 12
March 15, 2007
An unnamed stream, a tributauy ofSummer Lake
Supplement-al Irrigation use on 18.5 Acres
0.46 cubic foot per second (cfs)

This Extension ofTime request is being proG€ssed in accordance with Oregon Revised Statute
537.230 and 539.010(5), and Oregon Administrative Rule Chapter 690, Division 3 I 5.

Appeal Rights

'Flus final order is sufuject to judicial review by the Court ofAwpeals under ORS 183.482. Any
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by 0~-S
183.482(1). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition forjhl0i0ial
review or petitionthe Director for reconsideration of this order. A ~.etit:l10Ji1 for reconsideration
may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the
date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

AppJication History

Permit S-54444 was issued by the Department on February 14, 2008. The permit specified
completion of construction by October 1, 2012, and complete application ofwater to bendicial
use by October 1, 2012. On April 10, 2017, Alan Withers andV. GingerWithers submitted an
Application for Extension ofTime for Permit S-54444. In accordance withOAR 690-315­
0050(2), on May 30, 2017, the Department issued a Pr§,posed Final Order proposing to extend
the time to completeconstruction from October 1, 2012, to October 1, 2018, and the time to
apply water to full beneficial use fromOctober 1, 2012, to October 1, 2018. Thepr@te.st jD"er.iocl
closed July 14, 2017, in accordance with OAR690-315-0060(1). No protest was filed.

FinalOrder: Permit S-54444 Page 1 of2



FINDINGS OFFACT

The Department adopts and incorporates by reference the findings in the Proposed Final Order
dated May 30, 2017.

At time of issuance ofthe Froposed Final Qrder the Department concluded that, based on the
factors demonstrated by the· applicant, the peni:iit may be· extended subject to no additional
conditions.

CONCLUSION OF LAW

The applicant has demonstrated good cause for the permit extension pursuant to ORS 537.230,
539.010(5) and OAR 690-315-0040(2).

ORDER

The extension of time for Application S-86807, Permit S-54444, therefore, is approved. The
deadline for completing construction is extended from October 1, 2012, to October 1, 2018. The
dead!ine for applying water to full beneficial use within the terms and conditions of the permit is
extended from October I, 2012, to October 1, 2018.

DATED: July 21, 2017

igt Services Divisi0n A:tlministrat0r, for
·. Byler, Director

Oregon Water Resources Department

.......

•

•

If you have any questions about statementscontained in this document, please contact
Permit Extension Specialist at (503) 986-986-0802.

If you have other questions about the Department orany of its programs, please contact
our Water Resources Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0900

Final Order: Permit S-54444 Page 2of 2



Mailing List for Extension PFO Copies

PFO Date: May 30, 2017

Application: S-86807
Permit: S-54444

Original mailed to Applicant:

Alan Withers and V. GingerWithers
42642 HWY 31
Paisley, OR 97636

Copies sent to:

1. WRD - App. File S-86807/ Permit S-54444

2. Agents or CWRE's representing the Permit Holder

Fee paid as specified under, ORS 536.G5.0 to recehle rnpw

3. None

Receiving Yia e-mail (10 AM Tuesda:y of signatuf'ie date)
(DONE BY EXTENSION SPECIALIST)

4. WRD - Watermaster District 12, Brian Mayer

CASEWORKER: JOI?

Copies_Mailed

sr 3Pe
0: 5:301l



Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Right Services Division

Application for Extension ofTime

In the Matter of the Application for an Extension of Time
for Permit S-54444, Water Right Application S-86807
in the name of Alan Withers and V. GingerWithers

Permit Information

PROPOSED FINAL
ORDER

Application:
Permit:
Basin:
Date of Priority:
Source of Water:
Purpose or Use:
Maximum Rate:

S-86807
S-54444
Goose and Summer Lakes / Watermaster District 12
March 15, 2007
An unnamed stream, a tributary of Summer Lake
Supplemental Irrigation use on 18.5 Acres
0.46 cubic foot per see0ncl (cfs)

Please read this Proposed Final Order in its entirety.

In summary, the Department proposes to:

• Grant an extension of time to complete construction of the.water system from October
1, 2012, to @ctober 1, 2'G>ru8.

• Grant an extension of time to apply water to full beneficial use from October 1, 2012, to
October 1, 2018.'

This Extension of Time request is being JHOGessed in accordance with Oregon Revised Statute
537.230 and 539.010(5), and Qregon Administrative Rule Chapter 690, Division -s15

37.230(4) upon thecompletion ial us allowed under the permit,
the per cer rater right iner the . Within oneyear after
the cor apr vat eneficial by lowed pleteapplication ofwater
to a be I us it all submi p oft and beneficial use.

Proposed Final Order: Permit S-54444 Page 1 of 10



Applicatiora - ;A;p ensi0n of, mime
Oegaiitment - Or
ODFW- Oregon artmento
PFO - P.rop0se · r
cfs - cubic fee
FOFc - Finding of Fact

AUTHORllY

Genei:ally, see ORS 5·37.230 and OAR Chapter 690 Division 315.

0RS 537.230(3) provides in p,en:imer:1t artth. tment
(Department) may, for good caus irrigation or
other woriks shall be (mmpleted 0

C>epartment shall give dueweight
whetliler otliler govennmer;i:t,al reg
completiora of constructionor pe
ORS 539.0!1!0(5) iras
of the w
powert
rreqwired t

01\R 690-
eom
f,j
e) Fe

nil

l!.



...

3. On April 18, 2017, notification of the Application for Permit S-54444 was published in
the Department's Public Notice. No public commentswere received.

Review Criteria (OAR 690-315-0040'1
In order to approve an Applicationfor an Extension ofTime to complete construction and/or
apply water tofull beneficial use pursuant to ORS537.230 or 537.630, or to begin construction,
pursuant to ORS 5'37.248, the Departmentmustmake thefindings in OAR 690-315-0040{1)(a) -
(d).

Complete Extension of Time Application {OAR 690-315-0040(1){a)1

4. On April 10, 2017, the Department received a completed Application and the fee
specified in ORS 536.050 from the permit holder.

Start of Construction {OAR 690-315-0040(1)(b) and 690-315-0040¥5)1

5. Construction of the water system began prior to permit issuance. The permit holder
states, construction began February 14, 2008, with the construction of the point of
diversion and distributionpiping.

6. According to the Application for a Permit to Use Surface Water submitted on March Hi,
2007, the ditches utilized under this permit were existing for use under their primary
irrigation right held by Summer Lake Irrigation District.

Based on Findingof Fact (FOF)5 and 6, the Department has determined the permit holder has
satisfied the condition requiring beginning of construction of the water works.

Good Cause (OAR 690-315-0040(1)(d)l
The Departmentmustfind that there is "good cause" to approve the extension. In making a
"good cause"finding, the Departmentshallconsider the requirements setforth under OAR 690­
315-0040(2).

Reasonable Difiqen he Appropriator [0 15-00 a)l
In order to makeafinding of "g ause" to approve the ext ne Dep ·shall
consider whether the applicant ·monstrated "reasonabl ce"in
performance under the permit. OA -315-004Q(2)(a). In etermining "rec liligence",
the Department conside t lim · • ellowin • aetors: a unt of
c , ction co d withi a/le fi )The
at of ben semad vater zrr us time limits;
c) ?rrighth nform thep ·vious extension and
d ·inancial inv = made towar developing thebeneficial useefwatef.

Proposed Final Order: PermitS-54444
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Amount of Construction OAR 690-315-0040(3)(a) (The amount of construction completed
within the time allowed in the permit.2)

7. Construction ofthe water system began prior to permit issuance.

8. Work was accomplished during the original development time frame under Permit
5-54444., including development ofthe point of diversion and insfallation of distribution
piping.

Based on FOF 7 and 8, the Department has determined that work has been accomplished prior
to permit issuance and within the time allowed in the permit period whkh provides evidence of
good cause and reasonable diligence towards the complete application of water to a beneficial
use.

Compliance with Conditions OAR 690-315-0040(3)(c)
The water rightpermitholder's conformance with the per:mit and previous extension conditions.

9. The Department has considered the permit holder's compliance with conditions, and
has identified the following concern: the record does not show that (1) a meter or other
suitable measuring device has been installed.

Based on FOF 9, the Department has determined that the permit holder has no,t 0eh1Qns,tr,ated
compliance with following permit condition as required by Permit S-54444:

• "Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee shall install a
totalizing flow meter or other suitable measuring device as approved bythe
Director at each point of diversion.

Failure to comply with permit conditions constitutes illegal use ofwater. Beneficial use of water
under this permit, therefore, has not yet been demonstrated. In order to legally perfect the use
of water under this permit, the permit holder must demonstrate tfiat all conditions of the
permit have been satisfied.

Beneficial Use ofWater OAR 690-315-00.40(3)(b): thg amount ofbeneficial use made of the
water during the permit or previous extension eenditi0ns.

10. The Applicationstates a maximum rat 0.46 cfs of waterr Flas been diverte
unnamed stream, a tributary of Sum ke for supplemental irrigation of a .

struction" is defin I(d)(A4)andt pl :al k performed
c let o the water svster er ri ht h d faith and

ii @] :om th th a icti @ ii le planning a
e ul t nt ·, s t notinstalling

er cl .



Based on FOF 9, the Department has determined that beneficial use has not been
demonstrated under this permit as not all conditions under Permit S-54444 have been
complied with.

Financial Investments to Appropriate and Apply Water to a Beneficial Purpose OAR 690-315-
0040(2)(b),(3)(d),(4)(d)

11. The Application states the permit holder has invested approximately $10,000, which is
about 77 percent ofthe total projected cost for complete development of this project.
The permit holder anticipates an adclitional $3,©©.0 investment is needed forthe
completion of this project.

The Department has determined based on FOF 11, that the permit holder had made an
investment, which provides evidence of good cause and reasonable diligence towards the
complete application of water to a beneficial use.

Reasonable Diligence of the Appropriator {CJ~R 690-315-0040(2}(aJl
The Application provides evidence of progress towards completion of the water system; a
financial investment has been made; the permit holder has n0t demonstrated compliance with
all permit conditions, and; benefidal use has not been demonstrated. The Department has
determined the applicant has demonstrated the minimum necessary for the Department to find
reasonable diligence towards complete application ofwater to a beneficial use.

The Market and Present Demands for Water {©AR 690-315-0040(4}{a-f)J
The Department'sdeterminations ofmarket and present demandforwaterorpower to be
suppliedshall consider the requirementssetforth underOAR690-315-0040(4)(a-f). In
accordance with OAR 690-315-0@40C~J, the {!)epartment shallconsider, but is not limited to, the
followingfactors when determining the market and the present demandferwaterorpower to
be supplied:

• (a)The amount ofwateravailable to satisfyotheraffected water rights andscenic
waterwayflows;

• (b) Special wateruse designations established sin issuance, including but net
limited to state scenic wate · ede.li_al wild 0 s, seni01!J
managementproblem areas terquality lim stablishe .S.C.
1313{d);

• (c) The habitat needs ofsensitive, threatened orendangered species, in consultation
with the Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife;

• (d) Economic investment · ct to date;
• (e) omic inter nt en eomgle r0jeet; and
• (f) rsrelevan :rmination ofth mnd presentdemandsfor

Page 5 of 10



the amount ofwater available to satisfy other affected water rights and scenic waterway
flows OAR 690-315-0040{4}(a}

12. A review ofthe amount ofwater available to satisfy other affected water rights and
scenic waterway flows was determined at the time of issuance of Permit S-54444;
furthermore, water availability for other affected water rights and scenic waterway
flows after the permit was issued is determined when an application for a new water
right is submitted.

13. Current Water Availability Analysis for Summer Lake shows that no new restriction on
allocations of water have been adopted since Permit S-54444 was issued.

Special water use designations established since permit issuance, including but not limited to
state scenic waterways, federal wild and scenic rivers, serious water management problem
areas or water quality limited sources established under 33 U.S.C. 1313(d)
OAR 690-315-0040(4){b)

14. The point of diversion is located on an unnamed stream, a tributary of Summer Lake,
and is not located within a Withdrawn Area.

15. Summer Lake is not located within or above a state or federal scenic waterway.

16. The point of diversion is not in a location listed by the Department of Environmental
Quality as a water quality limited stream.

The habitat needs of sensitive, threatened or endangered species, in consultation with the
Oregon Departmentof Fish and Wildlife OAR 690-3115-0040f4 1){a1

17. Summer Lake is located within an area ranked "low" for stream flow restoration needs
as determined by the Department in eorn-sultation witfi the OregonDepartment of Fish
and Wildlife, and is located within a Sensitive, Threatened or Endangered Fish Species
Area as identified by the Department in consultation with Oregon Departmentof Fish
and Wildlife.

Economic interests dependent on completion ofthe project OAR 690-315-00A0l4}{d)

19. The Application did not identify economicinterests other thanthose ofthe applicant's
that may be dependent on completion of the project.

Proposed Final Order: PermitS-54444 Page 6of 10



Other factors relevant to the determination of the market and present demand for water and
power OAR 690-315-0040(4}(f}

20. No other factors relevant to the determination of the market and present demand for
water and power have been identified.

Fair Return Upon Investment OAR 690-315-0040(2}(f)

21. The Application identified that the use and income from the permitted water
development will likely result in doubling the productivity ofthe land resulting in a
return on investment within one to two years.

Other Governmental Requirements OAR 690-315-0040(2)(q}

22. The Application did not identify any delay in the development of this project that was
caused by any other governmental requirements.

Unforeseen Events OAR 690-315-0040(2)(h}

23. The Application did not identify any unforeseen events.

Denial of the Extension Will Result in Undue Hardship OAR 690-315-0040(2)(i)

24. The Application did not state if a denial of the extension would result in undue hardship.

Good Faith of the Appropriator OAR 690-315-0040(2)(c)

25. The Department has found good faith of the appropriator under Permit S-54444.

Based on FOF 5, 6, 7, 8, 11 and 18, the Department has determined that the applicant has
shown good faith and reasonable diligence.

Duratio 1 JI
Under o a rove an extension of timefor water f!Jse pe'r,mfts
the Departmen mus ind that the time requested is reasonable and the applicant can complete
the project within the time requested.

26. As of April 10, 2017, the permit holderstates the remainingworkto be completed
censists of completing construction of the water system, installing a meter and applying
water to full beneficial use.

Given the a 0 M le , t s determine the
permit hold ·q t til l construction water
system and s (cl ea • 1;.1nijer- tlAe t
conditions it is :h ry.

Proposed Final Order: Permit S-54444 Page7of 10



Good Cause {OAR 690-315-0040(1)(d)l
The Departmentmustfind that there is "good cause" to approve the extension. In making a
"good cause"finding, the Departmentshall consider the requirements setforth under OAR 690­
315-0040(2).

The Department has considered the reasonable diligence and good faith of the appropriator,
the cost to appropriate and apply water to a beneficial purpose, the market and present
demands for water to be supplied, the financial investment made and fair and reasonable
return upon the investment, the requirements of other governmental agencies, and unfore:seen
events over which the permit holder had no control, whether denial of the extension will r:esult
in undue hardship to the applicant and wmether there are no other reasonable alternatives for
meeting water use needs, any other factors relevant to a determination of good cause, and has
determined that the applicant has shown that good cause exists for an extension of time to
complete construction and apply water to full beneficial use pursuant to 0AR 690-315­
0040(1)(d).

CONCLl.!JSIONS OF LAW

1. The Applicant has submitted a complete extension application form and the fee
specified in ORS 536.050, as required by 0AR 690-315-0040(1)(a).

2. The Applicant complied with construction timeline requirements to begin construction
as required by 0RS 537.230, 0AR690-315-0040(1)(b)and 0AR 690-315-0040(5).

3. Based on Finding of Facts 5 through 25, completion of construction and full application
of water to beneficial use can be accomplished by October 1, 2018°, as required by OAR
690-315-0040(1)(c).

4. The Applicant can complete the project within the time period requested forthe
extension on the project.

5. The Applicant has demonstrated good cause for the extension.

Pursua ·.2303 letion seofwa ·rthe permit, the
permi' vertifi mine1 prop mne year after the
comp of wat v-"U Ise (or wed pplicationof
wate Ise), the submit rvey ised claimof
benel 1ed approp )epart

a



•

PROPOSED ORDER

Based upon the foregoing Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law, the Department proposes to
issue an order to:

Extend the time to complete construction of the water system under Permit S-54444
from October 1, 2012, to October 1, 2018.

Extend the time to apply water to beneficial use under Permit S-54444 from October 1,
2012, to October 1, 2018.

DATED: May 30, 2017

Dwigh ry. {ministrator
Wate R ght Services Division

Proposed Final Order Hearing Rights

Ifyou have any questions,
please check the information
box on the last pagefor the
appropriate names and
phone numbers.

1. Under the provisions of OAR 690-315-0100(1) and 690-315-0060, the applicant er any
other person adversely affected or aggrieved by the proposed final order may submit a
written protest to the proposed final order. The written protest must be received by
the Water Resources Department no later than July 14, 2017, being 45 days friom tl:le
date of publication of the proposed final order in the Department's weekly notice.

2. A written protest shall include:

a.
b.

C.

d.

e.
f.

g.

The name, address and telephone number of the petitioner;
A description of the petitioner's interest inthe proposed final order and if the
protestant claims to represent the public interest, a precise statement of the
public interest represented;
A detailed description of how the a0ti0n gr0 0sed in the proposed final order
would adversely :tor aggrieve tt tio terest;
A detailed descr" , w the f r is in error or deficient and

to cmrre"'Gt errnerr 0 Gy;
citation ity sup) e petitioner, if known;
of of s est up0 ter right permit holder, if J:i!etiti0ner is
er tha permit d
applit :ant pr equired underORS 536.050.

Proposed Final Order: Permit S-54444 Page 9 of10



3. Within 60 days after the close of the period for requesting a contested case hearing, the
Director shall:

a. Issue a final orderon the extension request; or
b. Schedule a contested case hearing if a protest has been submitted, and:

1) Upon review of the issues, the Director finds there are significant
disputes related to the proposed agency action; or

2) The applicant submits a written request for a contested case hearing
within 30 days after the close of the period for submitting protests.

Notice Regarding Service Members: Active duty service members have a right to stay
proceedings under the fo.deral Service Members Civi l Relief Act. 50 U.S.C. App. §.§501-.59~b. ¥0u
may contact the Oregon State Bar or the Oregon Military Department for more information.
The toll-free telephone number for the Oregon State Bar is: 1 (800) 452-8260. The toll-free
telephone number of the Oregon Military Department is: 1 (800) 452-7500. n,e Internet
address for the United States Armed Forces Legal Assistance Legal Services Locator website is:
http://legalassista nce.law.af.mi I

• If you have any questions about statements contained
Jeffrey D. Pierceall at (503) 986-0802.

• If you have questions about how to file a protestor if you have previously filed a protest
and you want to know the status, please contact Patricia McCarty at 503-986-0820.

• If you have any questions about the Department or any of its programs, please contact
our Water Resources Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

• Address any correspondence to: Water Right Services Division
725 Summer St NG, Suite A

Fax: 503-986-0901 Sal - 266

Proposed Final Order: PermitS-54444 Page 10 of 10
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Application for Extension ofTime for a Water Right Permit
(NON-Municipal/NON Quasi-Municipal water Use)

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem Oregon 97301
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Criteria for a Permit Extension of Time

The Department can accept requests for an extension of time on permits to (1) complete
construction, and/or to (2) apply water to beneficial use.

In order to approve a permit extension request the Department must be able to find:

1) Construction has begun:

A. For Groundwater Permits
Construction of the well began within 5 years of the date the permit was issued or
by the actual construction date SP.:ecified in the permit.

B. For Surface Water or Reservoir Permits
Construction of the water system began within .5 years of the date the germ it was
issued or by the actual construction date specified in the germ it.

The Departmentwill also confirm that:

2) A required fish ser:een, fishpassage or fish by-pass device was installed before orprior
to diversion_of_any water. An exception to the need to confirm installation prior to
diversion of any water would be a waiver submitted to the Department from ODFW
stating that a fish screen, fish passageor fish by-pass device was not required, provided
your permit allows for a waiver.

If you have questions, please call the Department at (503)-986-0900 and ask to speak with a
permit extension specialist.

Instructions are in AttachmentA.

Revised 12/1/2016 Applicationforan Extension of time foraPermit



TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
A separate extension application must be submittedfor each permit as per

0AR 690-315-0020(2).

I, Alan Withers and V. Ginger Withers
NAME OF PERMIT HOLDER [OAR690-315-0020/1) and (3}(a)J

42642 Highway 31
ADDRESS

Paisley
CITY

OR
STATE

97636
ZIP

PHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS

do hereby request that the time in which to:

the permit holder of: Application Number$-86807
Permit Number S-54444

{OAR 690-315-0020(3}(b)J

RECEIVEDBY OWRD

APR 1 0 2017

SALEM,OF

[] complete construction (of diversion/appropriation works and/or purchase and
installation of the equipment necessary to the use ofwater), which time now expires
on Month:October Day: 1 Year:2012, be extended to October 1, 2018. (OAR 690-315-
0020(3}(i)]

D N/A (Check this box if the permit does not specify a date by when construction must
be completed.)

and/or the time in which to:

[] applywaterto full beneficial us eterms n por ditions of the permit, which
time now expires onMont ·'f''i'rsextended to October 1,
2018. [0AR690-315-00203)i)]

Date

I am the permit holder, or havewrittenautl idto this Applicatio
Time), to applyfor an extension of time un isleadingstatemen
extension application are groundsfor OWRI e request and/or reason to denytheextension.

Signature

PrintedName Title

Revised 12/1/2016



Before submittingyour Application for Extension of Time, make sure the following items are
included:

• This completed Application for Extension of Time.
• Statutory fee of $575.
• Signature page (Second page of this Application for Extension of Time).
• All supporting documentation and/or evidence referenced in the Application for

Extension of Time.

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION
along with the Supporting documents and/ or evidence

$575 STATUTORYFEE TO:

tS GENERALTIPS:

Water Resources Department
Attn: Water Right Permit Extensions
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301

RECEIVED BY OWRD

APR 1 0 2017

SAL.EM4, OR

• Permit holders of municipal or quasi-municipal water use permits DO NOT use this form. The
correct form is APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR MUNICIPAL AND QUASI-MUNICIPALWATER USE
PERMITS, available at the following link:
http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/PUS/docs/forms/fillable muni quasi ext app form 2€lL4.doc

• Request the reasonable amount oftime necessary to fully complete construction of thewater
projectand/or to fully use the permitted quantity of waterunder the terms andconditions of
your permit. Shouldthis request be approved, it will be OWRD's expectation that youwill
complete your project within the new time period allowed. Fufµre extensions may not be
granted.

• A separate APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OFTIME must be submitted foreach permit. 0AR 690-315­
0020(2).

• An ins sheet, INSTRUCTIOI :TINGAN API ENSION OF
WATER :RMIT (Attachment letails thz answer eac
applic rmit extensions a mnderOAF ivision 31!
may be viewed at: http://arc;;we us/4pages foarr 6907

• You may provide OWRD with any ad i'ional information ore at will aid us in making
our decision. Please note that OW require other inf h_at is necessaryto
evaluate the application. OAR 690-. !0(3)(n).

• After eApplica sionof :t
986. mnsand re ice from "-
Wat ision.

Revised 12/1/2016 Application for an Extension oftime for a Permit Page 3 of12



• AnApplication for an Extension ofTimewill complete VRD will return
any incomplete ordeficient applicationsto t ~R'69©-- ){'l:r).

• The water, right permit. If needed, s rrs

the Deg>aliit: n ·
the Wate
rm t
9 y, .

• Documen ioh i:lenr ,gJJ
c0nstrncti tatiG wat 'W
fish scree · monitor th_e e! rs
utilized un

Questions to c of liime
Please see the items.

l!. e: 15-0020(3)(6)
ForGro

Begu



RECEIVED BY G>WRD

APR 1 0 2017

SALEM,OR
OAR 690-315-0020(3)(A)(e)(A)
2a. Permits typically contain stanclard or special conditions that must be fully satisfied to lawfully
develop and use permitted water. Review the permit subject to this extension to identify which of
the conditions listed in the 2" column are contained within it. Usingthe extra row labeled "other'' to
specify any other additional conditions specified in a final order approving a permit amendment or
prior extension of time. In the 1" columncheckthe boxfor each condition (row) identified as
relevant. In the 3"column check "Yes" if you have completedor met tlie permit condition. Check
"No" if the condition is not yet satisfied. In the 4"column, give the date when the condition was
satisfied or will be satisfied. Attach any pertinent documentation. Note! a pump test aondition does
not need to be addressed here however; you must submit the results of the test to the Department
for approval prior to certification.

CHART-A
HaveCompleted or

[
!?grm_it Conditions inthis Permit I Date satisfied/or will

Ground water Met? be satisfied
Checl<liox Check those induced on this permit

~ Installation of a meter/totalizingflow meter 0 Yes ~ No 5/1/2017
·-□ Submlttali,of annuallwater usage report Jes [J No -,

DJve□ Submittal of initial static water level measurement 0 No

Submittal ofannual static water level measurements in the month

□ required D:tes 0 No

[]JI
Submittal ofSeven consecutive static water level measurements in

lcJ1'YesJDf Nothe month required

□ Special well construction standards rlv, 0 No

El Submittal of a monitoring plan Dves D No

□ Other (Specify): Dves D 1No

IEil ·-
Other (Speilly,): []No -

I

D Other (iSpee:ify): []No
,

Surface Water orReservoir

□ Installation ofa meter/totalizing flow meter/ in-line meter bi!Ye_s [J No

[lgjl Installationa staffgauge [Jves DJNo
lo Installation ofa fish screen • ii - Jves[J No

□ - ..
Installation of a fish by-pass device D Yes ID No

See attached ODFW
[gJ Installationofafish passage ~ Y,es D No letter- -
!loll Installationofanoutletgate/pipe/conduit l[Q] \Yes.., IQl\(No

Submittal ofa letter from ODFW that fish screen, fishby-pass
IE) Yes ilCJI NoCJ device, and or fish passage is not reguiredl

n Submitas-built plans and specification lg Y,es,,. lEJ No

Submittal ofa letter froman engineer priorto storage Jves [Jo

Page 5 0.fiJ@



RECEIVED BY OWRD

APR 1 0 2017
2b. If you have NOT complied with Permit conditions, explain the reasonswhyand
indicate a date certain, when you will be in compliance.
Metering device (measurement weir) will be installed at the point 0f db1isi0'n to fulfill the
measurement requirements on the permit. May-July2017

COST
WORKACCOMP

Listanyworkdone be] rilled.

[OAR690-315-0020(3)(e)]

3. Provide evidence of physical work made toward completion of the water system, and
of progress made toward making beneficial use ofwater within the permitted time period
(CHART-B); and if applicable, within the time period of the most recent extension gramted
(CHART-C). CHART-B (below) must be completed for all Application for Extension ofTime
requests. Use chronological order. (this does NOT include planning, formulating a business
plan, securing financing, letting wntraets, purchasing but not installing equipment, surveying,
clearing land, or planting crops)

CHART-B

NA
DATE

2/14/2008

5/1/2008 POD anddistribution piping installed 10,000

Date the permitspecified complete applicationofwater to the use shall bemade- allpermits
contain thisdate.

NA

Revised 12/1/2016



4. If this is not your 1st Application for Extension of Time request, fill out CHART-C
below in addition to CHART-B above. Use chronological order.

CHART-C

RECEIVED BY OWRD

WORKACCOMPLISHEDDURING
DATE iTHE LP..ST E}ff'ENSl©N BERl0iY G0ST•

Listall work clone during tne lostgqthorizeamens1omRerl§ll,

"Extended From" date for complete application ofwater used in the 1"
NA (or the most recent) Application for Extension ofTime.

·-

--

"Extended To" date for complete application of water resulting from the 1" (or the most recent)
Application for Extension ofTime.

-
4 WORK ACCOMPLISHEDAFTER
I DATE THE LAST EXTENSIONPERIODEXPIRED

list all workdoneafter the Ion outfiorize'd dote for complete applicationofwaterup ts,th"$rila"ti!rof: €051f•

this ApplicationforExtensionofTime.

NA

- -

'

Totalcostotchar-c] o
• If exact cost is not known, you mustprovideyourbestestimate. [OAR 690-315-0020(3)(f)l

5. Cost of project to d
(The total combined costfr [rl'ART-t) [0AR 690-315-0020(f)]

[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(e)(B)]

Provide evidence of the · · ble} ofwater diverted for
beneficial use under this f time (if any) made to date.

AFR 1 0 2017

SALEM, OR

Re.Viised 12/112016 Page 7 of12



TIP: Report the rate used ts date. Unlessfull benefieial use has been made, this rate will be
less than the rate authorizedon the permit.

6. For SurfaceWater Permit Extensions (e.g. 5-XXXX or R-XXXX):
TIP: Report the rate in the same units ofmeasurement as specified in the permit.

Maximum rate used to date= 0.46 cfs (cubic feetper second) or,

Maximum rate used to date = NA gpm (gallons per minute) or,

Acre-feet stored to date = NAAF

7. For Ground Water Permit Extensions (e.g. G-XXXX]:
TIP: Include informationfromALL wells thatpertain to this permit, indutling 'drilled wells not
currently used.

CHART-D
IF DRILLED

NA

Has this
welllbeen
drilled?

YesD
No 0
YesD
No 0
YesO
No 0
i'r'esO
No 0
YesD
No 0
YesO
No 0
YesD
No ID

Well Tag
Number
e.g.

# 27566
or N/A

YesD
No 0

Yes(g]
e D]
YesE)
No lg

ves D]
»D

8. Permit Amendment Application ? YesD No Ill
identify Tr T-NA

RECEIVED BY OWRD

APR1 0 2017

SALEM, OR
Revised 12/1/2016 Application f o r an Extension oftimefora P e rmit Page8 of 12



[OAR 690-3l5-0020(3){e)(C)]

9. For Irrigation and Nursery Use Permit Extensions
Provide the total number of acres irrigated to date under this permit.

a) Total acres irrigated to date: 18.5

b) List by year, the number of acre_s irrigated each year since permit issuance.
-

Year, Acres Year, Acres Year Acres
2008 18.5 2013 18.S

2009 18.S 2014 18.5 = -
--

2010 18.5 2015 18.5

2011 18.S I 20ll'6 18.5 ' ~
2012 18.5

c) Provide a copy of the application map identifying the acres irrigated.

cf) Please specify the number of acres irrigated by each Point of Diversion/Point of
Appropriation (POD/POA).

(POD/POA)#! Acres18.5

(POD/POA)# Acres

(POD/POA)# Acres__

(POD/POA) #__ Acres__

RECEIVED BY OWRD

APR 1 0 2017

[0AR 690·315-0020(·3){1)0)) SALEM, 08
10. In the cl'iart below provide a summary of your future plans and schedule to complete
the construction of the water system, and/or apply water to full beneficial use u_nder, the
terms and conditions of the germ it.

CHART-E

i --

r

Year: 2017

[0AR 690-3lS-0020(3){g)]

Revised 1211/2016 Appli cation for an Extension oftim e for a IRermit Page 9of12



11. E-stimatea remaining eost to <Iomplete the project:3,QQQ
(1fkie tot CHART-E)
[OAR 690c3il£0020(3) ")]
1!2. Provide a summ~ary of your plan to e · meetir:1 all ermit condiions
ancf apply tlie water to b-:e'n ial use: l/J."
the date w j[/
additional eGessary,
point of di to fulfill t:lae

[0AR 69 • 3)(k)]
13, hhh'==--'-'-=t-=== []

. I
}fj

1donly require a m amount of

(

result inundue h: (Describethehardship andthe



[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(h)

15. Was the delay in the timely completion of this water development groject and/or timely
application of water to full beneficial use caused by any additional government
requirements, other than the conditions contained within the permit, which significantly
delayed the completion and perfection of this right? {Explain in detail, induding how much
time did this delay the project; listdates.) No

[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(h)

16. Describe any unforeseen events which contributed to the delay of completion of this
project that you had no control over. ~Explain indetail what the unforeseen events were and
howmuch time was spent addressing the unforeseenevents.) AA

[OAR 690-315-0020(3)(h)]

17. Descrioe an additional reasons why the construction was not completed, and/or water
was not beneficially used within permit time limits. (Provide supporting infermation for the
reason(s) that bestfits your circumstances.)
water_was_measured_from_the_pipe discharge, which_ was determined_to_bean_inadequate
measurement device by_the watermaster, requiring_ the need f5r the installation of a
measurement_weirtomeetthe_measurement_requirement.

[OAR 6 )(m)(n)]
ll8. any other i yeu wi to consicfer, w, atii:ig MOJ:f11
Appli Extension o
NA

APR 1 0 2017

SALEM, OR

Page11 of12



[OAR 690-315-0040(2)()]
19. Will the income or use of the water project provide a fair and reasonable return on your
investment? (Explain in detail) Yes, the use of water for irrigation at the place of use will
approximately double the productiyity of the laad forr the use of pasture, and_the cost to finislit
meet the requirements of the permit will be covered within the first 1 to 2 years of complete
application of water.

[OAR 690-315-0040(4)(d)]

20. Describe in detail if there are other economic interest, beyond those of the permit
holder, which are dependent upon the completion of this project. (Who will be effected and
how?) No

Attach permit, and tiltreumentatien to the application

RECEIVEDBYOWRD

Revised 12/1/2016
SA4LEM, OR



regon
Kate Brown, Governor

Department ofFish andWildlife
Lakeview Field Station

Klamath Watershed District
18560 RobertaRoad

L_akeview, OR 97630
(541) 947-2950

FAX (541) 947-463:2

OREGON

March 16, 2017

Brian Mayer
Oregon Water Resources Department, District 12
513 Center Street
Lakeview, OR 97630

RE: Fish Permit S-54444

DearBnian,

FlJh&Wlldlllo

The Oregon Department offish and Wildlife (ODFW) has detenilined that the unnamed tributary to
Summer Lake indicated in Permit #S-54444 (Alan Withers and V. Ginger Withers) does not currently nor
did historically have native migratoryfish use. ODFW based this determination on research offish
distribution, aerial, and topographic maps. Accprding to State ofOregon law (ORS §09.585(2) and OAR
635-412-0020(1}), passage is only re_quired in areas witlFeurrent or historic native migratory fish use. for
the useof the surfacewater right (S-5444), fishpassageandscreening requirementsdonot need to be
met.

Please contact me ifyou have any questions orneed further information.

Sincerely,

JustinMiles
Assistant Distritt FishBiologist
Lakeview Field Qffice

541-947-2950 Office
541-219-1395 Cell
Justin.p.miles@state.or.uS

APR 1 0 2017

SA4LEM, OR



STATE OF 0REGQN

COUNTY OF IJtKE

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO

ALAN WITHERS AND V. GINGER WITHERS
42642 HWY 31
PAISLEY, OR 97636

The specific limits and concl.itions of the use are listed below.

APPLICAT10N FILE NUMBER: S-86807

SOURCE OF WATER: AN UNN.n.MED STREAM, A TRIBUTARY OF SUMMER LMQE

PURPOSE OR USE: SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATION USE ON 18.5 ACRES

M:roCIMUM RATE: 0.4 6 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

PERI<©D OF USE: MAY 1 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30

DATE OF PR]ORITY: MAReH 15, 2007

POINa' OF DIVERSION L O C A T I ON: SW SW , SECTION 3 , T, 3 ]S, R!fil61E, W. M . ; 5 4 0

FEET NORTH & 5 FEET EAST FRGM SW,G©RNER, SECTION 3

The amount of water used f0r irrigation under this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per secoRd and
3. o acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of I

each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

I,,
t

RECEIVEDBYO ID

APR l O 2017

SALEM,OR

SW SW 3{ 8.3 ACRES
SECT!iON 3

NW NW ·u l;,O • 2 ACRES
SECTION 10

TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, W.M.

A. may be under t ·
s. l i1 a total. flow al

m urin :e as aPP: the
d. :rsio» permittee maint r;

d ce i worki.J:®'

Measurement, recording and reporting conditions:



RECEIVED BY OWRD

APR 1 0 2017
PAGE 2

SALEM,OA
B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter

or measuring device; providecl however, whe,re the meter or
measuring deviee is located within a private structure, the
wat.ermaster shaJ!l request access upon reasonable notice.

c. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
recorcl of the amount (volume) of water used, and may require
the permittee to report water use on a periedie sehedule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
reguire the permittee to report general water-use information,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of
water under the permit. The Di-rec::,tol? may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting
procedures for review and approval.

The permittee shall not construet, operate or maintain any dam or
artificial obstruction to :ff;ish pas,sage in the channel of the subject
stream without provicling a fishway to ensure adequate upstream anij
downstream passage for fish, unless the permittee has re"<questecd and been
granted a fish passage waiver by the Oregon Fish and Wildlife
Commission. The permittee is he.r::e:by direea:ted to contaet an Oregon
Departmen.t. of Fish and Wildlife Fish Passage Coordinator, before
beginning construction of any in-ehannel oBstruction.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

Where two or more water users agree among themselves as to the manner of
rotation in the use of water and such agrceement. is placed in writing and
filed by such water users with the watermaster, and such rotat.i:on s:ystr.em
does not infringe upon such prior rights of any water user not a party
to such rotation plan, the watermaster shall distribute the water
acc01:1ding to such agreement.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use 0f water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practiGal technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in
compliance with statewi<:ie lan<il-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

The use of water allowed he: ade only at times 1en
sufficient water is available .sf .l prior rights, in .ng
prior rights for maintaining i f

This permit does not unaut zed ' n of property not under
the ownership of tne tho

PERMIT S-54444



PAGE 3

Completion of construction and complete application of the water to the
use shall be made on or before Oetober 1, 2012. If the water is not
completely applied before this date, and the permittee wishes to
continue development under the permit, the permittee must submit an
application for extension of time, which ma;y be approved based upon the
merit of the application.

Within one year after complete application of water to the proposed use,
the permittee shall submit a claim of beneficial use, which includes a
map and report, prepared by a C_ertified Water Rights Examiner {CWRE).

Issued February_ y , 2008

ts
Water Resources Department

I

i

RECEIVED BY OWRD
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Water Resou nt
Volume

Application
Basin 13
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Print Report

Oregon Water Resources Department
Attribute Report Report Date: Apr 11, 2017

General:

TRSQQ: WM31.0QS16.00E10NWNW
WM31.00S16.00E4SESE
WM31.00S16.00E3SWSW
WM31.00S16.00E3NWSW
WM31.00S16.00E9NENE
WM31.00S16.00E4NESE

DLC:

Latitude:

Longitude:

Buffer (ft):

42.9048072828
-120.8200337170. ·..- ----·- - - ---- -- ------==--
1000

I
- ----- - .JI

I

---- - - -.J
I

Elevation (ft): 4264

Platcard for ° 0S16.00E10
Platcard for v 0S16.00E4
tcardfor v (31.00$16.00E3
tcardforWM31.00S16.00E3
tcard for e 0 '9

i0atcardforWNral.©0-16.@0E4

Lake
12
SOUTHCENTRAL

HighDesert, KlamathDistrict
+n- ..."."e ­

4-Surnmer
-----zz:' ... zz:::r-7z:

Goose & Summer Lakes

WellLogs:

County:
WMDistriGt:

WMRegion:
_ODFW Region, District:

IrrigationDistrictAOI:

Irrigation District, Other:

Dams (Permit):
Water Rights:

BasinName:
Basin Plan:



,.. .

Logs for WM31.00S16.00E3
Logs for WM31.0©516.00E9
Logs for WM31.00S16.00E4

Rules:

--------
Withdrawn Authority:

Groundwater Retri@ted:

GW Retricted Subunit:

----------- --- -
-- ----
" -- - o-

GW ODEQ Management Area: -
- - . --- .. - -~~[ ~----·

GW UmatillaMuni Wells
(Smile):

Rule4D:

-- 1

_j--,
I
I·--1

__ ]

­
IL.,
1712000514
~ - - --

OWRD Streamcode:

WaterbodyName:
HIJC 10:

HUC Watershed:

WAB Wshed Order:

WAB Analysis:_

Streamflow:

Gaging Station Data:

Division 33 (Area, Watershed, STATEWIDE,Anna River-Summer Lake, Redband
species): 1Trout 1

i
Water Quality Limited II- !
Pollutant: __ _j __ __ _ I

Is inDeschute.s Stucl.y, Area: __ Jt. __._ _ _ _
Deschutes zoneta@.f- - - 7[- -- --·-- -- -----
Deschutes Zo_ne Overlay: _ J -

,r
Jt. --- -- - ·-··---- -

Sour.ces:

@:e.ner.al



Oregon Public LandSurvey Quarte_r-q,zmrrters. Bureau ofLandManagement,Oregon
Water Resources Department.. n.d. 1:24,000.

Donated Land Claims. Oregon Water Resources Department. January 1, 1995. 1:100,000.

Elevation. ESRI World Elevation.-February 2000. 1:121,000.

OWRD Administrative Basins. OregonWater Resow:ces Department. January 1, 1995.

Oregon Counties. Bureau of Land Management (BLM),Oregon State Office.. January 1,
2008.

OWRD Watermaster Districts. OregonWater Resources Department. March 31, 2014.

OWRD Regions. OregonWater Resources Department. January 1, 1995.

ODFW Districts and Regions. Oregon Departmentof Fish and Wildlife. August 28, 2012.

Water Organizations OregonWaterResources Department. April 1, 2013. 124,000.

Large Dams Inventon;. OregonWater Resources Department. August 12, 2014. 1:24,000.

Rules

WithdrawnAuthority Areas. OregonWater Resources Commission. January 1, 2-:'"©]!7.

OWRD Groundwater Restricted Areas. Oregon Water Resources Department. October 5,
2016.

OWRD Groundwater Restricted Areas - Subunits. OregonWelter Resources Department.
April 1, 2009.

ODEQ Groundwater Managem reas (GWMAs). Ore ·partment of
Environmental Quality. April .

Groundwater Umati'lla Municipal Wells 5-mile buffer. GJ:c.eg@:r:r Water Resources
IDepaftment. June 28, 2012.

NationalMarine Fisheries Service (NMFS) 4(d) Rule.NationalMarine Fisheries Service.
January 1, 2007.

uality As t 2010. This data "bledby
vironmental Quality,Water ,Stand s

Assessment Section. GIS datap ythe 'atershed (anagement



Drinkin gWater Progrcm1.. August 16, 2013.

Deschutes USGS Groundwater Study Area. Water Resources Commission, U.S.
Geological Survey (USGS) Water Resources Division (Portland, OR), OregonWater
Resources Department.. January 1, 2001. 1:100,000.

Deschutes Zones of Impact. Oregon Water Resources Department.. October 25, 2007.

Deschutes Zones Overlay. Oregon Water Resources Department. October 25, 2007.

Oregon State Scenic Watenuay areas. Oregon Water Resources Department, Oregon
Parks and Recreati0n Department.. January 1, 2007.

Hydrography

Routed OWRD Streamcodes (conflated to theNHD). Oregon Water Resour€es Dept..
August 11, 2014.

. Unknown. n.d.

Watershed Boundary Dataset (WBD), 10-digit (watershed). PacificNorthwest
Hydrography Framework, U.S. Geological Survey (USGS), National Resources
Conservation Service (NRCS).. June 11, 2014. 124,000.
I

WaterAvailability Basins. Oregon Water Resources Department.. n.d. 1:100,000.

Priority Watershedsfor Streamf!.ow Restoration. Qregpm. Water Resources Dept. and the
Oregon Dept. of Fish &Wildlife.. January 15, 2004.

Stream Gage Stations. OregonWater Resources DepartmentandUS Geological Survey.
n.d.

close



Alan Withers and V. Ginger Withers
42642 Highway 31
Paisley, OR 97636

April 7, 2017

Oregon Waters Resources Department
725 Summer StNE, Suite 11A.
Salem, OR 97301

Dear Sirs:

The undersigned hereby authorize Daniel R Withers to apply for an extension of time
under permit number S-54444 (application number S-86807).

Signed,

Alan Withers date

date

RECEIVEDBYOWRD

APR1 0 2017



regon
Kate Brown, Governor

April 11, 2017

Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

""l:

REFERENCE: Application forExtension of Time

Dear Ex.tension of TimeApplicant:

The Water Right Services Division has received your application for an extension of time for
APPLICATIONFILE#: S-86807 (Permit S-544..J.4). Your application will be reviewed in the
future. Following the review, you will receive a Proposed Final Order either approving or
rejecting the extension of time request A45-dayprotest period begins upon issuance of the
Proposed Final Order. After the protest period closes, a Final Order is issued.

You may continue the use of water under your water right until the Water Resources Department
formally takes action on your extension application. If yow- permit includes conditions, water use
reporting, water level measurement reporting, etc., you are reEJ_uirecl ro eon1p1y with the conditions.

Any additional development that occurs after the expired completion date, identified on the permit
or an extension order, can only be claimed upon an approved extension application.

If you have questions concerning your extension of time ap.p!LGatfon, please contact Jeffrey
Pierceall at (503) 986-0802. For general information about theWater Resources Department,
you may contact the WaterResources' Customer Service Group at (503) 986-0801 or you may
access the Department's website at: www.wrd.statc.or.us.



..

Application:. 5-3&Q1 Permit:. 5:SY«a
Public Notice Route Slip ... New Application Extension of Time

per Division 315 Rules... (Extensions received on July 1, 2001 or after)

Applicant/Permit
Hiders)Hla )Hhss ad y.as.It

'Jlf.- WRIG ...Money Receipted on: _</..:.__-_/_/_-_l_}::+------------==----
'pt,Extension Specialist ...

Added to tracking spreadsheet

After fee is receipted and app is added to spreadsheet, route to ...

A:rstacy Phillips ...

Ji] Recent Assignment (Check WRIS for Update)

Publish on Public Notice (initial 30-day comment): Date of
notice L\ -\Er D
Update WRIS Database

In the "PNotice Date" field ... Enter the date the Extension Application
was published on the Public Notice.

In the "Ext Filed" field ... Enter the date the Extension Application was
received.

'(.._ves or D No: Return file to Extension Specialist after PNTee,,a
NOTES: •
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CLARK Gerald E * WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

CLARKGerald E ' WRD
Tuesday, March 07, 2017 7.28 AM
FAUCERA Danette L
RE: S-86807

Danette,

No, there was not anything on the back page', it was blank. I did search to see if therewas any additional
correspondence between our two Departments regarding the review, and did not find anything.

Gerry

From: Danette Faucera [mailto:danette.l.faucera@state.or.us]
Sent: Tuesday, March 07, 2017 7:23 AM
To: CLARK Gerald E * WRD
Subject: RE: S-86807

Thanks Gerry! Anything ora the back side under Public Interest?

Daw/e

Danette Faucera
Water Policy Coordinator
Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
(503) 947-6092
4034 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
Salem, OR 97302

From: CLARKGerald E WRD [mailto:Gerald.E.Clark@oregon.gov]
Sent: Monday, March 06, 2017 4:42 PM
To: FAUCERADanette L
Subject: RE: S-86807

Danette,

I have attached a copy of the ODFWreview forthis permit.

I believe that the condition on the permit is the general one meant as a warning to the permit holder r,egarding
push-up dams.

Please let me know if you have any additional questions.

I



Gerry

Gerry Clark
Water Right Services Division
Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon97301

Phone: 503-986-0811

From: Danette Faucera [mailto:danette.l.faucera@state.or.us]
Sent: Monday, March 06, 2017 2:53 PM
To: CLARK Gerald E
Subject: S-86807

Hi there!

Our local staff was contacted concerning the Claim for S-86807. Can you send me the ODFW
review? There is a passage requirement on the permit (which I'm guessing was automatic, not an
ODFW requirement), but no screening. Thanks!

Danette Faucera
Water Policy Coordinator
Oregon Depar;tment of Fish and Wildlife
(503) 947-6092
4034 Fairview Industrial Drive SE
Salem, OR 97302
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.camrrdztiansforW:.w:rRigbrApplications that muy affect theH.abitalofSensitive, Tbrcnti:ned orEndanger:dFish Species,
OAR 69()..33-310 through 340.
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I
l2 zi.aDatu 5rl-Ofl? Please renun to WRDbefotc..Jim~ !J, l:0lt";'.· Application#: S-868O7

Appltt1U1t's Na±e: ALANWITHERSM"DV.GINGERWITHERS
Source: AN UNNAMEDSTREAM, A TRIBtrrARYOFSUMMERLA\KE

I

'

l) Will lhe proposed use occurin an nrcathat may affect the essential habitat ofsensitive, threatmed, or cndangen:d fish species?
{690.33-330(1 )]®YES Spccie3: St111us: Sensitive, Threatened, Edingered

Iho, continue to question. (2) below. Ifcot1 youmAY comment by completing thepublic interest reviewsheet on the b.iclc oCtbis page.

2) What stage orv:tluc is at rislc(circleall thllt apply): Spawning, Incubation, Rearing, Passage., Habitilt Value

3) Wm thepropostd use resuirinaLOSS inme cssatisl habitat ofT'HRE.ATENEDORENDANGEREDSPECIES oraNETLOSS
inhe h:tbitatofa SBNSlTIVESPECIES?

NO/ YES
A) StandnnfofNET LOSS applies to sensitive species statewide. [690-33-330(2)(b))
B) Stllndard ofLOSSapplies toTorE spccid outside theColumbiaBasin. (690-33-330(:?.)(a)J

4) Can con.ditionsbe applied tomitigate the imp.ict 10 thecss:iuial habi.tnt ofa S,TorE spedcs?
NO / YES. 1fso, skip to question 7.

Which conditions are recomneded?-----------..!_-
(fry to select conditillilll from theMenn ofConditions)

;2!:co?ndirian,Cllllllot be identified ro officr impacts to the CS.SCDtial habitat ofS,T E '
·Pc.es7 , or species,would the proposedusharm the

NO I YES(690-33-330(4))
lfYES, ple11sc explilin:=====----,,..._~--

WRD Coi:ituet:

6) IFWRDdetermines t±at i is in thepublic's • -

±EE7) Yourrecommend ·
atuan underOAR 690-033.0330 (2):

_Approva1 with c0J:1ditions
-App:ovolwitlu:,1.u conditfozu
Denial

ODFWRepresentative signature:----------=--=-----..._ Date:
Caseworker: Jena BasmiAn. ·
5o3-s&-ossoi• so5.5a3,,$"sisprise

· I c;..mail: Jeill2.M.EA.s"rll" ~ .,..,
'-Ai@wrd.sat.or.us

Ctmcn1 ~ of'Hove.rnl,cr2, 20



PHILLIPS Stay H

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

SAUTER Jerry K
Friday, October 14, 2016 8:55AM
Carmen Tague
PHILLIPS Stacy H
RE: Withers - Permit S-54444

Hello Carmen,
I appreciate the update, and your schedule is fine.
JK

J.K. (Jerry) Sauter I Water Rights Program Analyst
Water Resources Department ] 725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, Oregon 97301
Ph. 503.986.0817 J Fax 503.986.0901
Information Requests may be made to : custemerser,vice@wrd.state.0r.us

From: Carmen Tague [mailto:carment@andersonengineering.com]
Sent: Friday, October 14, 2016 8:50 AM
To: SAUTER Jerry K
Subject: Withers - Permit S-54444

Jerry,

We have been contacted by Dan Withers regarding Applig_atiQ.D..5-86807? Permit 5-.54444 in the name of Alan and Ginger
Withers. They received a letter from you requesting that a claim of beneficial use be completed by October 28, 2016.

Mr. Withers has hired our firm to complete the claim of beneficial use. We have been extremely busy this year and with
our current schedule we will not be able to complete the work by October 28". We have tent atively scheduled the field
work for February (weather permitting). Mr. Withers has informed us that they have made complete application of the
water so everything should be ready to go when we perform the claim work.

Please let me know if this schedule will be acceptable. Thank you!

CawevTage
Anderson Engineering & Surveying, Inc.
PO Box 28, Lakeview, OR 97630
(541) 947-4407

10



_ Oregon
iG Kate brown. Governor

Water Resources Department
NorthMall Office Building
725Summer SfNE, Suite A

Salem, OR 9730l
Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904
www.wrd.state.or.us

NOTE: For water rights information and usefulforms, please see our web site at
yw.urcon.go/0\Rb

August 30. 2016 Certified mnil number 7016 0340 0000 9901 9629
Return receipt requested

ALAN G. AND V GINGER WITHERS
42642 HWY 31
PAISLEY, OR 97636

Reference: Application S-86807. Permit S-54444

Dear Permit Holder:

This letter is in regard to your water use permit as referenced above. Your permit required you to complete the
development of your water use by October I, 2012.

In order fur the Department to consider issuance ofa certificate ofwater right, you nrc required by law to hire a
certified water right examiner lo prepare and submit a claim ofbeneficial use that includes a final proof survey map
of the development. The map and claim of bcnc.ticial use were to have been submitted to our Department within one
year ofOctober I, 2.0 I 2. The fee for submitting a elaim of bcneliciul use is $175.00. Please s.cc thJ! em:lo~ud
'Resource Sheet' for our current database ofCWR!i:' s.

If you an: not finished with the development or your permit, you need lo file an application for an extension of time
to complete your development. The fee for filing an extension of time is $57,5.00. Please sec the enclosed 'Resource
Sheet' to access the extension of time form.

In the event that you are no longer using water as allowed by this permit, you should cancel it so thatwe may clear
our records. Please see the enclosed ·Resource Sheet' to access the cancellation form, if you are interested in this
option.

U you have not submitted either a (Claim of' Beneficial Use or a request for an extension of time for your
permit within 60 'Clays of the date of this letter (October28, 2016) the IDepalilment ma:)l issue a Final
Order to cancel your permit without further notice. Ifthe Department issues a Final Order to cancel
your permit, and you request reconsideration of the final order and reinstatement ofrour permit, there
is a $450.00 reinstatement fee that is charged in addition to the claim of beneficial use or extension of
time fee.

Should you haveany questions, pleasecontact Corey Courchane by telepl o« 503-986-0825,Jeffrey Pierceall by
telephone at 503-986-0! yselfat the address aboveorby telephone .986-0817.

Sincerely.•
Jerry Sauter
Water Rights Program Analyst

tr:m:losures (I)
cc: File S-86807

OWRDWatermasterDistrict l2



PERMITSTATUSREVIEWBy: Jeffrev D. Pierceall DATE~FILE# ':)-(5 (o ~0/
I. Per Dwight French, do not send "C" DATE NOTICE PACKET if: update appropriate db

O_Extension pending _

_P"_Assignment is pending

).) o Cancella1ion has been requested

NiJ Dept. has already senLa certified 60-Day Compliance lcucr (date ,# _
Was 60 days notice allowed? Y N ffNo. How Much Time ?
Was mail dcliycrable as addressed? Y N d111e _
Ifmail returned, online/www check ? Y N date succu.ssful ? Y N
Re-send Cert. Letter ? Y N date _
Send cancellation order Y N

Claim of bencliciul use and final proofmap (COBU) have been received by Departmenl
Date information received

2. IF NONEOF THE ABOVE APPLY
__.=::-Send certified "C" date noti'ce pncke1 to p_crmit holdef. -:( /J
CDATE z0- 1-20/2 BASIN NUMBER/2wM#_I-

cvE orAoNiDepas\eydC
3. AOI Yes NO_ IfYes, name ofAOI
S:\groups\wr\PERMIT C jdlc-date-checklist.doc
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Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Division

Water Rights Application
Number S-86807

Final Order

Appeal Rights
This is a final order in other than ~nteste1:'i case. This order is
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review must be filecd within the 60 day time period
specified by QRS 183.484(2). Pursuant: to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-
004-0080 you may either petition for judicial review er petition
the Direct01r for reconsideration of this order. A petition for
reconsiderati0n may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no
action is taken within 60 days follow-i-f:lg the date the petition was
filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

This statement of judicial review rights does not create a right to
judicial review of this order, if jue.iG:ial I'eview is otherwise
precluded by law. Where no changes have been made t© a Proposed
Final Order on a water right application and n@ protests have been
filed during the protest period, the final order is not subject to
judicial review.

Application History
On March 15, 20©7, AlaFJ. With.ers and V. Ginger Withers submitted an
application to the IDepart:menc fer a water use permit.
Department issued a Prqposed Final Order on November 27, 2007. The
protest period closed January ll, 2008, and no protest was filea.

The proposed use would not impair or be detrimental to the public
interest.

Order

Application S-86807 therefore is approved as proposed by the
Proposed Final Order, and Permit S-54444 is is§yed as limited by
the conditions proposed by the Proposed Final Order.

DATED February /4, 2008

£2 ·
C. W .rector
rces artment



This document was prepared by Jeana Eastman. Ifyou have any questions about any of the
statements contained in this documentIammost likely the bestperson to answeryourquestions. You
can reach me at 503-986-0859.

Ifyou havepreviouslyfiled a protest and want to know its status, please contact Patricia McCarty
at 503-986-0820.

Ifyou have other questions about the Department or any of its programs please contact our
Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

Address all other correspondenee to: Wa.terRights Section, Oregon WaterResourcesDepartment,
725 Summer St NE Ste A, Salem OR 97301-1266, Fax: 503-986-0901.

'\
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LAKE

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY lSSUED 'FO

ALAN WITHERS AN1) V. GINGER WI'U{ERS
42642 HWY 31
PAISLEY, OR 97636

The specific limits and conditi®ns of the use are listed below.

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: S-86807

SOURCE OF WATER: AN UNNAMED STREAM, A: TRIBI!JTA!R¥ OF SUMMER LAKE

PURPOSE OR USE: SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATIQN USE ON 18.5 ACRES

MAXIMUM RATE: 0.46 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

PERIOD OF USE: MAY 1 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30

DATE OF PRIORITY: MARCH ]5, 2007

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: SW¼ SW¼, SECTIQN 3, T3lliS, Ri6E, W.M.; 540
FEET NORTH & 5 FEET EAST FROM SW.C©RNER, SECTION 3

The amount of water used for irrigation under, this right, together with
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same J'.anes, is
limited to a diversion of ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per secend ana
3.0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

SW SW 34 8.3 ACRES
SECTION 3

NW 4 NW 1 CRES
SECTIO

TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, W.M.

Measurement, recording and re_p®rting c0n't;]!'itions:

A. Before wa t the permittee
shall : 'le
measu
divers
device



\
PAGE 2

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter @r
measuring device is located. within a private strueture, the
watermaster sh.all request access upon reasonable notice.

C. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the ameunE (volume) of water used, and may require
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water-use information,
the periods of water use and the plaGe and nature of use ef
water under the permit. The Director may provide an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative r-eporting
pr@cedures for review and approval.

The permittee shall not construct, operate or maintaim any,; dam or
artificial obstruction to fish passage in the channel of the subjeet
stream without providing a fishway to ensure adequate upstream and
downstream passage for fish, 'l:lllless the permittee has requested and been
granted a fish passage waiver by the Oregbn Fish and Wildlife
Commission. The permittee is hereby directed to contact an O:r:egon
Department of Fish and Wildlife Fish Passage Coordinator, before
beginning construction ef any in-channel obstruction.

STANDARD CONDITIONS

Where two or more water :users agree among themselves as to the maruier of
rotation in the use of water and such agreement is placed in writing and
filed by such. water users with the watermaster, and such rotation system
does not infringe upon sucti prior rights ef any water user not a party
to such rotation plan, tae :wa,terma~eir shall distribute the water
according to such agreement.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil
peaalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water
user is advised that new regulations may require the use of best
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end.

By law, the land use asseciate€1 w:i,th this water. use must be in
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged
land-use plan.

only at times whep
prior ri including

The use @f water allowe
sufficient water is avail ·
prior rights for maintaini .ows.

This perm: ed inundation of property not under
the owners f



PAGE 3

Completion of construction and complete application of the water to the
use shall be made on or before October 1, 2012. If tthe Wg.ter is not
completely applied before this date, and the permittee wishes to
continue development under the permit, the permittee must submit an
application for extension of time, which may be approved based upon the
merit of the application.

Within one year after complete application of water to the preposed use,
the permittee sha-11 submit a claJm of l.Jeneficial- use, wn:ich includes a
map and report, prepared by a Certified Water Rights Examiner (CWRE) .

Issued February /4, 2008

ct,ha
for Phillip crward, Directo~
Water Resources Department

S-86807



Mailing List for FO Copies
9PPlication #s-86807_ =
Original mailed to applicant with claim of beneficial use form:

ALAN WITHERS AND V. GINGER WITHERS
42642 HWY 31
PAISLEY OR 97636

Copies sent to:
1. WRD - File # S-86807
2. WRD - Ken Stahr

FO and_Map Copies sentto (remember to reduce copy margins):
3. WRD - Watermaster District #: 12

Copies sent to Other lnterested_Rersons (CWRE,_Agent, Commenter. etc.)
4. Dennis Glender, Glender's Hydro Tech Services,

8664 SW Sand Ridge Rd, CrookedRiver Ranch, OR 97760

CASEWORKER : Jeana Eastman
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FO CHECKLIST Application >581us7l

LName and/or address has changed or beenassigned Yes pNo

cit:Respond to significant comments, issues,or disputes related totheproposed use ofwater.

L Affected Iandowner(s) have been notified pN/A □ Yes □ No, send a letter to landowners before FO issuance.

aluVerify names/addresses ofaffected landowners, and those who commented and/or paid $10 fee.

L Include fish screen form if ODFW requested screening condition and rate~ 0.5 CFS )6NfA □ Yes □ No

/_PFO conclusiens lieg_uire modificationdue to typos, errors or omission ofeonditions Yes iNa

Ifso:------------=-----------------------
LWithin North Umpqua settlement reach and is-suing permit, spreadsheet has been updated N/A □ Yes

_Fees
Base_Eee Water.Amount (0)

$100 /$150 I"CFS7M
$250 I $300

Addi@ +

Adell@ +

+ =
(base) (..Q;)

EXAMFEEREQ1JIRE:E>

EXAMFEEPAID

STILLOWED

So>

RECORDING FEEPAID

STILL@WEID

$175 /$250---27s°

_FOtodeny _FOwldraft pennit; st led:
fees
easement
st water contract

approveddamplans& specs

The Jl!D'WSC of.this checklist is to king documentby~ _ uclioo o "tialll,evii:w, Pl'!)J)Q.! cd Fila)Oriler, wJiiiiil~r. II isDOI
intcooell to 6c a con-.,lctc reco rd were coosidcred to P,ljiil__ ,it•inlc!Kkil • !!l!Jl.l!SC oilier thiin <ha! slated above. 'Ilic~ IiiitialReview,
Proposed FinalOrd er, orFinal • sliiiil alone is the reconl of tsproduction.

C:\My Documcnts\woflc\fo chccklisl (jeat1A).Wpd

Iii



PFO CHECKLIS'iF

L Application was filedpriorto 10/23/99 No o Yes (IfYes, add A date requirement)

/- IR requested additiona.l information NA No □ Yes

/- Storage contract NA BGR □ Doug Co □ Gorp ofEng □ needed Dl obtained­
J....= Have conflicts been addressed?NA No □ Yes ~---=.........---------=----c-,--=--=---=-='---'-c....:.------~----=-----

L IR Date lt Is lo7 Public Notice Date ufi-,._/o• Comments received?pNo Yes
L SWW /,NA □ above □ within _

/ D1v9 NA □ will likely be available... □ will not likely beavailable... □ will, ifproperly conditioned ...

well has PSI with------''----=---=---=---=-------=-----,,,.

GW conditions =---=--=:.......-=----------------------=-------

L Conditions------=----------------=-=--=------~=-~--'-=--

Small 0.1 CFS, < 9.2 AF ;fMedium> 0.1 CFS but< 1.5 CFS, >9.2 AF but < I 00AF O Large~ 1.5 CFS, 2 100 AF

/_ SW availability o NA Jlf 80% o 50% ----;:,'()1.?."------'---==---=--=-=--

/_DIV 33 ONA No □ above Bonneville, and o not allowed 4/15 - 9/30

Duty 7-0
□ below Bonneville satewvide

/_Allowed Use/Rate/season_>-r6.54e,2'ludo,hl>soRatel«e

.,L.. Prior to permit, applicant must submit gfNA fees □ s1orag_,e contract □ casement B plans/specs 0 evidence ofwell repair

..,L Changes from IR detenninations

L Copy 10 □ NWR
□ N<i::R

□ ER
o SWR!

□CWTuE
O affected landowner(s)

)

,L Fees Base Fee Water Amount(®)

$-100 / $150
$250/,$300

+
(pase)

I" €:FS/;Af

Addl@ +

EXAMFEE REQlJIRiEB

ff

RECORDINGFEE REQUIRED

RECORDING FEEPAID

STILL.@WED

iJinc purpose of.ilii to 6c used,as aw ent byD to ai of.the rclatcdJn[!inl l;l.evicw,ProP,O~dJRinnl 0rclcr., orFinal ©rder.
lt<is not intended t etc record oT.nll fa _ cor :cth itintended toserve any purpose other lfilin that slated above. '11\c
related Initial Re.vi Final 0rder, or r intended t th :onsidered in its production.

C:\MyDocuments\work\pfochecklist(jeana).wpd

j



WM# 12

WATERMASTER DIVISION 33 APPLICATION WORK SHEET
Recommendations for Water Right Applications thatmay affect the Habitat of Sensitive, Threatened or Endangered Fish Species,

OAR 690-33-310 through 340.
(/7 7/217

Date: 5/18/2007 Please return to WiR:!'AD before-Jttfte~l, 20~ Application#: ~8080/l

Applicant's Name: ALAN WITHERS AND V. GINGERWITHERS
Source: AN UNNAMEQ STREAM, A TRIBUTARY QF SUMMER LAKE

1) If from surface water, do-es the water at the proposed diversion location flow above ground in a defined channel into another water body'?

DYES D NO 0 SOMETIMES

Ifsometimes, describe the time period, Between:and

2) Does the source ever godry in the areaofthe-proposed diversion?

aves o {0l Ko°
3) To your knowledge, has the requested source ofwater b.een regulated because of insufficient flow to satisfy existing water-rights
including instream water rights?

□YES ~

[FF, r]gas¢ eXDlain,­

4) Do you agree with the water availability rccommcndc.9 period of use?

□YES 0 NO a15rNow

IfNO, why do you disagree with the recommended period ofuse and what period do you recommend?_===--

□YES

5) Did you meet with stafffrom anotheragency to discuss this applicntionll

DlYES

Who=--===-------===Agency: ,......,,., Date:-=aaea-.-.........--

6) rs mitigation nn option?

RECEIVED
J,OJill. 0 g 2007

WATERhEyugHL3 DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

8) Your recommendation under OAR 690-033-0330 (@):, ~val with
__ Approval withc ns

Ii>enial

~~-----==~~~;:-- 111,,.,..#11
WR!)Cont worrker: !Jean .,,._........,..., :ghb; !DiMision

859/ Fax: 503 : Jeana.M.EASTMAN@wrd.state.or.us

Current as ofNovember 2,2006



P.0021005 F-7ZBT-681
5419474632
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TfYES, please explain:======--------

2) What stage orvalue is at risk (circle all that apply): Spawning, Incubation, Rearing, Passage, Habitat Value

3) Will theproposed use result inaLOSS inthe essential habitzr of11iREATENEDORENDANGERED SPECIES oraNETLOSS
in the habitat ofa SENSITIVE SPECIES?

NO I YES
A) Standard ofNETLOSS applies to sensitive species statewide. (690-33-330(2))]
B) Standard ofLOSS applies to TorE species outside the ColumbiaBasin. [690-33-3302)))

4) Can conditions be applied tomitigate the impact to the essential habitat ofa S, TorE species?
NO / YES. Ifso, skip ro question 7.

Which conditions arerecotIIIlleDded?-~---------!.__.-

l) Will the proposed use occur in an area that lll9.Y a.mer the essenti.alhabitat ofsensitive, threatened, or endangered fish species?
[690-33-330(1)]®YES Species:___________ Stanus: Sensitive, Threatened, Endangered

If so, continue to question (2) below. Ifnot, youmy commentby completing the public interest review sheet on the back ofthispnge.

FormZ - LowerColmn 1

ODFWDIVISION 33 APPLICATION REVIEW SHEET
.commendations forWatttRighrAppliC?1tians thatmayaffect theHabitat ofSensitive, Tbrcute-ned or Endrulge.red Fish Species,

OAR 690-33-310 through 340.

2g, zDate: ~ -a8"1 Please renu:n to WRD before--.ftwe !l, .Z!i(n-. Application11: S-86807
Applicant's Name: Al.Ai.'-!WITHERSANDV.GINGERWITHERS
Source: ANUNNAMEDSTREAM, ATRIBUTARYOF SUMMERLAKB

't

(Try to select conditions from the Menu ofConditions)

;~e~~~;dition~ cannot be identified to offset impacts co the essential habitat ofS, TorE species, would the proposed usehmm the

NO I YES (690-33-330(4))

6)IfWRD determines that it is in the ubr • .
bypass orotherconditions should be !cm~~::~;~~rove a Permit even ifthe rpacr cannot bcmitigated whatfishscreening,

7) Yourn:commcnda ·
uon under0AR690-033-0330 (2).

-=--ApProval wilb conditions
_,___App:°va.J wi!hout conditions
Denial

ODFW.Reprcscnmtivesign.inure:
L)ate:

Caseworker: JeanaEastman, ,
sos-ssc-oss9/ 5e sos.5,"""stDsso

- /-mad: Jeana.M.EAST«A
A@wd.satc.or.us

WRD Cater
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-ccommendations for WaerRightApplications thatmay affect the Habilat ofSensitive, Threatened or Endangered Fish Species,
OAR690-33-310 through 340.

%; z22, «..,a. M

Date: 67 Please reum toWRD beforeJene t1, 2007.- Application #: S-86807
Applicant's Name: ALAN WITHERSANDV. GIGERWITHERS
Source: ANUNNAMEDSTREAM,ATRIBUTARYOFSUMMERLAKE

l) Will the proposed use occurin an area that may affect the esscruial habitat ofsensitive, threatened, or endangered fish species?
(690-33-330( I})

@YES Species:---------=--- Status: Sensitive, Threat<!ned, Endangcced

Ifso, continueto question (2) below. Ifnot, you may comment by completing the public inte:rtst review sheet on the bock ofthis page.

2) What stage or value is at risk (circleall that apply): Spawning, Incubation, Rearing, Passage, Habitat Value

3) Will the proposed use result in a LOSS in the essential habitat ofTHREATENED ORENDANGERED SPECIES or aNET LOSS
in the habitat ofa SENSITIVE SPECIES?

NO I YES
A) Standard ofNET LOSS applies to sensitive species statewide. [690-33-330(2}(b)J
B) Sundard ofLOSS applies to Tor E species outside the ColumbiaBasin. [690-33-3302)a))

4) Can conditions be applied to mitigate the impact to the essential habitat ofa$,T or E species?
NO I YES. If so, skip to question 7.

Whichconditions are recommended?-----------------__;=---

(Try to sdect conditions from the Menu ofConditions)

5) Ifconditions cannot be identified co offset impacts to the essential habitat ofS,T orE species, would the proposed use ham the
species?

NO I YES (690-33-330(4)]

IfYES, please explain:-----------,-------=aa=----------

6) IfWRD determines that it is in the public's interest to approve a pemit cven if tbc impac;t cannot bemitigatedwhat fish screening
bypass or other conditions should be included in the permit? •

7)Yourrecommendation under OAR 690-033-0330 (2): Approval with conditions
Approval without conditions

Denial

ODFWRepresentative signare.l ate:

WRD Contact: Caseworker: Jeana Eastman, WaterRights Division
503-986-0859/ Fax: 503-986-0901 / e-mail: Jeana.M.EASTMAN@wrd.state.or.us

Current as ofNovember 2, 2006

ODFW DIVISION 33 APPLICATION REVIEW SHEET



.....
Message

Jeana Eastman
- ----------------

From: Jeana Eastman

Sent: Tuesday, November 06, 2007 9:27 AM

To: 'NIGG Eric'

Subject: Re: Division 33 comments for S-86807 A& G Withers, and S-86808 D & E Withers

Thanks Eric.

Page 1 of3

On standard Division 33 applications, the Initial Review will indicate water availability under the "Initial
Determinations" section.

On alternate reservoir applications, the form will indicate water availability under the "Water is available"
section.

From: NIGG Eric [mailto:NIGG.Eric@deq.state.or.u·sJ
Sent: Monday, November OS, 2007 8:16 AM
To: Jeana Eastman
Subject: RE: Division 33 comments for 5-86807 A &G Withers, and S-86808 D & E Withers·

Jeana:
I'll accept your having chec,ked with the watermaster as t0 flow availability. I have no concerns with these
applications.

In the future, it would help to have some indication of water availability. Whe.n I was reviewing applications in the
Willamette Valley, we did get water availability tables as a regular element of the application packet. As it is, I
trust that the WM is not giving away the entire streamflow.

Thanks, and sorry this took so long.

Eric Nigg
Eastern Region Water Quality Manager
Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
300 SE Reed Markel Rd., Bend, Oregon. 97702
541-388-6146 ext. 251

-----Original Message----­
From: Jeana Eastman [mailto:eastmajm@wrd.state.or.us]
Sent: Thursday, October 25, 200-Z 1!1!:04 AM
To: NIGG Eric
Subject: FW: Division 33 comments for S-86807 A & G Withers, and S-86808 D & EWithers

Hi Eric,

I'm just following up on the below emails re: S-86807 Alan & Ginger Withers, and
S-86808 Daniel & ElizabethWithers.

Do you have any concerns about these applications?

Thanks,

11/6/2007



Message

-jeana

Page 2 of3

From: Jeana Eastman
Sent: Monday, September 17, 2007 9:32 AM
To: 'NIGG Eric'
Subject: RE: Division 33 comments for S-86808, Daniel & Elizabeth Withers

Unfortunately we don't have a standardwater availability report for this stream. I relied on a
statement from the local watermaster that water was available. Sorry; I couldn't be of mere help.

If you want to talk to theWM, his contact info is Brion Mayer 541-947-6038.

Thanks,
-jeana

From: NIGG Eric [mailto:NIGG.Eric@deq.state.or.us]
Sent: Friday, September 14, 2007 3:59 PM
To: Jeana Eastman
Subject: RE: Division 33 comments for S-86808, IDaniel & Elizabeth Withers

Thanks Jeana:
We have had concerns (303d) listings for flow modification on a numberof streams in this basin. Can you
send me a water availability table for this stream?
Thanks.

Eric Nigg
Eastern Region Water Quality Manager
Oregon Departmentof Environmental Quality
300 SE Reed Markel Rd .. Bend, Gregan, 97702
541-388-6146 ext. 251

-----Original Message----­
From: Jeana Eastman [mailto:eastmajm@wrd.state.or.us]
Sent: Thursday, September 13, 2007 5:19 PM
To: NIGG Eric
Subject: RE: Division 33 comments forS-86808, Daniel & ElizabethWithers

Thanks for your quick response.

Yes, you probably wouldn't remember them: the Initial Review was to.mpleted on 6/8/07.

Thanks,
-jeana

._,

NIGG (GG.Eri te.or.us]
lillal!Jrr llJ:3,;,;, ~
ana E
Et: R , rmmen =·""'== iel 8l: Eliza itl'ierrs



Message Page 3 of 3

Sorry Jeana, I don't have S-86807 or S86808, and I don't remember if I handed them to my staff or
not. I don't recall a recent surface water request.

Please resend them, electronically if possible.

Thanks.

Eric Nigg
Eastern Region WaterQuality Manager
Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
300 SE Reed Market Rd., Bend, Oregon, 97702
541-388-6146 ext. 251

-----Original Message-----
From: Jeana Eastman [mailto:eastmajm@wrd.state.or.us]
Sent: Thursday, September 13, 2007 12:36 PM
To: NIGG Eric
Subject: Division 33 comments for S-86808, Daniel & Elizabeth Withers

Hi Eric,

We have a new policy which requires us to get comments from Division 33 reviewers'
before we can proceed with a Propo-secl Final Order (the step after the Initial Review)
for an application.

I haven't yet received comments from you for the above-referenced application. I'd be
happy to re-send the documents if you need them. Please complete/return the form or
if you have no concerns, you can simply reply, to this email.

I appreciate your help,

Jeana Eastman
Water Rights Caseworker
voice 503.986.0859

OregonWater Resources Dept
725 Summer St NE, SuiteA
Salem, OR97301-1266
front desk 503.986.0900
fax 503.986.0901

Mess from this e-mail address may beavail the publ ic underOregon
law.
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_MU orQM NA El will complete Gonstruction within 20 years
GJ Fujii reviewed recommendations----==--,---==----,,,.-----===---=---

L Land use approved o not approved o being pursued county notified NA

L Storage contract .,DNA □ BOR □ TI>oug Co □ Corp of~ng o needed [I obtained__,,,,,..~---==----­

/_ Authorized agent specified □ NA needed Yes_1'..4Ni ;'3 ':Jl:Y?,J...,,v

,L.. Requested Use/Rate/Season ; c,- ti -5 AZ.
1

a. y1, "l.S ch , sj. , 'l /:,,2

Allowed Use/Rate/Season_is,.l25¢ls,palegad.tl-1i-el:yRate. '/Ho Duty 3.

L DIV9 NA o will likely be ava.ilable... o will not likely be available... □ will, ifproperly conditioned...

□ classify as surface water wellhas PSI with-====-------:==-----===='='='=----=

well is wii:hin 1N3E 20, 21, 28, 29 OGWLA O CQWA ==-----==-----===----

GWconditions---~----====---------~,,,,,.....---------~=

L Conditions---=--~=------==------==--~====----==-------=-·

□ Small f 0.1 OFS, ~ 9.2 ».if Jcf Medium ;5 0.1 CFS but< 1.5 CFS, >9.2 AF but < 100 AF @I Large~ U ©FS, ~ 1'00~F

use at least Medium for: Siltcoos Lake, stored water contract, or Sandy Basin ground water
use Large for: GW condition 7I, TenmileLake, NU or qther temp control, gov. entities, and He above SWW
use Large and totalizing flow meter forIR from GW in: South Salem Hill~,@9 IO+ acres in Stage Gulch CGWA

L ORS 538 pnohiblts use ~lSlo OYes (stop proccJsin•g and~11;pp and fees),

L Use is ,Sallowed □ not allowed □ lim.itc~d jlfOAR □ Compact
Oo/t.C'

64¢;51: 24@ (2)

L Stream is withdrawn NA ,l?f'No O Yes, allows usejseas.Qn==---------........,=-,---====--­

[_ Savailability O NAf80% 0 50%WDD:_(nay,)

UseDWF's 6/21/05 non-standard W/A memo if thesource is: bib to Drews~~. SnakeR, ColumbiaR, North hlmpqua 8!
belowRock Cr, orwithin drainages ofLost R., Chehalem Cr, or Champoeg Cr (including Missiqn Cr and Case Cr)

L DIV 33 GJNA □ No □ above · Je, and □ not allowed 4/15 - 9/30
lil:I below ille
J:listate,.

[_SW NA above within­
L Use is within a high priority area for str-eaiiill<i,w restor.ation GJ N{t\ ,.e(Nq, lfil~es

[_ BasinMapshave beenchecked DNA Yes limits

_ POU conllict □ NA No !lJ No, different, sources o No make up a deficiency in rate O No,existing not atmax. rate

[_ Us ental,checkedforprimary rights NA Yes limits

L Prior it, applicantmustsubmit pNA storage contract easement Dplans/specs evidence ofwellrepair



L POD iswithin North Umggua settlement reach and the spreadsheet was updated JKNA □ Yes

L Forms □ NA pDIV 33basin map HC except spring description other .......::;;::=.;--------,=----

L Copy to □ NWR
o NCR
o ER
o SWR

fWM#_la
7 agent nu­
o CWRE

6 ODFW
;fDEQ
o DOA
o State Parks

o US Fish & Wildlife
NW Planning Council

□ DOA Food SJ.(e_ty Divislon
(bottled water)

0 CT'l1JIR
(w/in basin 7)

l CI[y
(w/in :5.;mile muni wells)

L Fees A.'Mu05 CFS Base

-----=AF Up to I CFS

__f.\dd'ICFS@ _

Up to 10 AF

__Add'I AF@ +

2°9Exam FeeRequired

5o Exam Fee Paid----;~----
sin Owed

£_ pp and map meet min. requirements Yes DNo
(Ifnot, send IR certified)

.L Letter format ;{good o limited O badw/rate reduction oppgttwlity o badw/HC opportunity

L E-mailTim, including note ifnegative

Name: JearuiEastman

art C PJO. C related Init w,Proposed r
wcrc lucetl t,nor is it int serveanypu 1an
olf< s1ond record o'f, fo ·ilcredl in its

C:My Documents\worklir checklist (jeana).wpd Currentus of 3/28/07

iThe pu is checkli · worki
FinalOr otintend c rccor
Iha~stal illl\e rein ,rop,os



AnalysisResults for Application S86807

Location: 315-1~3-SWSW
Uses: IS 8.3 S

Basis

http://map.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/wr_mapping/r_app_analyze.asp?...

BASIN NUM BASIN NAME
"T=-~~~ &Summer Lakes
Records Found: I

l"al!er"lay!SL!""SIU!le=====.===.== = ===OBJECTID DJSfRICT_~ R£C~W,\TER,,JAsrE ,:\DORESS ICITY ZlP_CODE1 VQICE E.'\IENSION~X ~-AR£,', S11,\PE_::N _,.rsr --- 12 • --~ Om: Poc 1513 Center S1 luke,·itw '9i6JO I Slli-947-6038 l _J~-9~606i!2,,;2SHN€jf~o7~,92~

Records Found: I
WAB Records found: 0
Countv
COUl\"IYms"°'a.a=Records Found: I
Groundwater Restricted Records Found: 0
Divison 33 Area
I I
DJVJJ~ =;
lo+Di9a]
Records Found: I
B.!!.!.t.ill Records Found: 0
3030 Streams Records Found: 0
3030 Lakes Re.cords Found: 0

Location: 31S-16E-10-NWNW
Uses: IS 10.2 S
llaslns

1,BASIN NUl\l1'8ASINNAME ~

ii-on!
Records Found: I

WnterMnster DlslricHoner»oisrir@rectos,areastsrewoofsscir zu.cls o».n-.is»ces tics"°
Records l\ound: I
~Records Found: 0

1
oounly
cOUT' FPS .
~Lake . J[41ot"j !
Records Found: I
Groundwnlcr Reslrlclcd Records Fouojl: 0
Divlson 33 Aren
fu_vJJ :7
6soi@»s?
Records Found: I
Ruic4D Rccor'ds l\oun'd: 0
303D Streams Records Found: 0
303D Lukes Records Found: 0



S-80807

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

DIVISION 513

GOOSE AND SUMMER LAKE_S BASIN PROGRAM

690-513-0010 Definitions

As used in this rule, unless the context requires otherwise:

(1) "Irrigation Use" means the application ofwater to crops or plants by artificial means to
promote growth, nourish plants or leachminerals from croplands.

690-513-0.@lii.0, SummerLake Subbasin

(2) Classifications. Except as otherwise provided in this subsection, the surface andground
waters of the SummerLake Subbasin are tlassified for agricu1filre, dornesti.c, fish life, ground
water recharge, industrial, instream, irrigation, mining, municipal, pollution abatement, power,
recreation and stockwater uses:

(NOTE:NO EXCEPTIONS APPLY TO THIS APPLICATION)
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Jeana Eastman

From: Brian Mayer

Sent: Tuesday, May 29, 2007 10:28 AM

To: Jeana Eastman

Subject: RE: follow-up on 3/28/07 faxed request for SW avail report for apps S-86807 & S-86808

Jeana I thought l sent a reply to you last week. Anyway I was past the area where these apps are located and
there was water running everywhere. Is ttiere water available . I guess if there is water there then its available?
Most likely the water is waste water or runoff from irrigation. But there is water there.

----- ----------·----------- --
From: Jeana Eastman
Sent: Tuesday, May 29, 2007 10:09 AM
To: Brian Mayer
Subject: RE: follow-up on 3/28/07 faxed request for SW avail report for apps S-86807 & S-86808

Hi Brian,

Just checking in; were you able to do a si.te visit for these applications?

Thanks,
-jeana

From: Jeana Eastman
Sent: Friday, May 11, 2007 9:12 AM
To: Brian Mayer
Subject: RE: follow-up on 3/28/07 faxed request for SW avail report for apps 5-a86807 & S-8'6808

Hi Brian,

The maps are attached... ana can also be found at:
S:\excflange\eastman

Thanks again for your help.

Have a great weekend!
-jeana

From: Brian Mayer
Sent: Friday, May 11, 20078:34AM
To: Deana Eastman
Subject: RE: follow-upon3/28/07 faxed requestfor SW avail report for apps S-86807&S-86808

Jeana, y take a 1001< at ri -1S-8€l8017 and
86808 t ine is notofth t

----..----·-- _ .. - ------··---
Forom: Jeana Eastman
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Sent: Thursday, May 10, 2007 11:27 AM
To: Brian Mayer
Subject: FW: follow-up on3/28/07 faxed request for SW avail report for apps S-86807 & 5-86808

Hi Brian,

I just talked with Dave Poe about the water availability for these applications and he did some research. rle fot!md
a permit in the name ofS Jean Loosley (Permit S-41530, App S-53739) which has fowrr PGD's from an unnamed
stream, tributary to Summer Lake. Dave suggested that I contact you and request that you do a site visit to
determine if the source of Permit S-41530 is the same source as Apps S-86807 & S-86808. He said if they are all
the same source, it's possible that water may not be available for S-86807 & S-86808.

Does that sound doable? Also, do you th.ink a site visitwould help you determine not only the source of Rermit S-
41530 but also water availability for the area?

I appreciate your help.
-jeana

From: Brian Mayer
Sent: Monday, May 07, 2007 10:44 AM
To: Jeana Eastman
Subject: RE: follow-up on 3/28/07 faxed reguest: for SW avail report for apps S-86807 & S-86808

Jeana, I have not been here long enough to answer the waterr availiblity questions you are asking. I am not sure
what you would like me to do.

From: Jeana Eastman
Sent: Thursday, May 03, 2007 10:32 AM
To: Brian Mayer
Subject: RE: follow-up on 3/28/07 faxed request fer SW avail report for apps S-86807 & S-86808

I just sent the fax. Thanks for your help Brian.
-jeana

From: Brian Mayer
Sent: Thursday, May 03, 2007 8:56 AM
To: Jeana Eastman
Subject: RE: follow-up on 'J/28/07, faxed request for SW avail reporit for apps S-86807 & S-86808

Jeana, I just got into this office on 05/01 I can't say whether or not a fax was received. Send it again if you wish.

From: Jeana Eastman
Sent: Tuesday, April 24, 20079:31AM
To: Brian Mayer
Subject: follow-upon 3/28/07 faxed request for SW avail report forapps S-86807&S-86808

Hi Brian,

Thanks,



-jeana

<>8<> <>8<> <>8<> <>8<> <>8<> <>8<> <>8<> <>8<> <>8<> <>8<> <>8<>
Jeana Eastman Oregon Water Resources Dept.
Water Rights Caseworker 725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Water Rights Section Salem, OR 973.01-1266
Direct 503-986-0859 Front Desk 503-986-0900
Fax 503-986-0901 http://oregon.gov/OWRD/

Messages to and from this e,-mail a¢tlress may be available to the public under Oregon law.

5/29/2007

Page 3 of 3



Platcard Report

Township 3JSRange 16E Section 3of3,10)

Page:l

Return to Platcard Query Screen

RunTime: 7 sseeonds



Platcard Report

Township 31SRange 16ESection 10 of(3, 10)

Page:1

Return to Platcard Query Screen

Run Time: 3 seconds
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Standard ApplicationCompleteness Checklist
'. MinimumRequirements (0AR690-310-0040) (0RS 537,400)

Applicatioa.S' - g-~ ~ 0.?
Priorl_tyD~e .,..._·----,---=,;=;:,--:::::::==

Use(s) ---'-~

Rare--------==
County _Lake

Township

Hang

Section=-.;;;;;;;;;;-=------=------

PODLoc.=--=------==.----,-,,e=-=-

POU Loe._.,,..........,._____:_-'-==~=

,,,, . ·. . ·. . ·. . .
e--A.pplicant/OrganizationName,.MailingAddress andTelephoneNumber, application signed in

ink. .
/ ~
'J6 Source ofwater. If stored water, is-the stored wq_ter component filed· out, including a ndn-
1'- exP.ired agreement for stored water must be included. (ORS 537.400) · ·

fProperty ownership indicated. ·
. .

0 Ifapplicant do·es not own all the land, the affected landowner's name ancl
mailing address must be listed.

0 Ifapplicantdoes not own all the land, a statement declaring the existence ofeither
written authorization or an easement permitting access to land crossed by the
proposed ditch canal or .other workmust be submitted.

$-Groundwater development section (Page 2, Section 3 and/orPage 3, Section 2) or a well log
report. ·

~f Proposed useofwater. Ifsupplemental, list primarywater rightacreage ifapplicable.

0 Enclosed Supplemental Fonn for each proposed use.

/Form I (Imgatipn)

0 Form R (Mining)

® EorrnM (Municipal or Quasi-Municipal)

@J Amount ofwater from each source in gallons per minute (GPM), cubic feetper second (CFS),
- - . or acre feet (AF) <fJ • '1(,,;)_ff cg ~

7 !Peltlod ofuse

]



gwater ianagerentsectionPleaseestimate ifhewatersystemhasnotbeendesigned).
6Resource Protection SectionPage 6, Section 5).

fpRjecet schedule (Ifsystem is already completed, indicate"existing").
Q For reservoir applications storingmore than 9.2 acrefeet, and a damheightofmore than 10

· feet, preliminary plans and specifications for damand impoundment are required.

0 Ifthe above .is statement is checked, the II!8P must beprepared.by a CWRE.

~plicants (or the authorized agentwith title or authority iffor an organization or
corporation),must sign the application in ink .

O You must include aLegal. description ofthe property involve~ that includes ametes and
· bounds, or other government survey description. A copy ofthe deed, landsales contractOf

. . title insurance policy can provide this information, or you may submit a lot book report
: prepared by a titfe company. '.Fhe E>eparlment will not accept a copy oftlie tax bill.

£'A'completed1,and-W:se Renn.or rec~ip~ signed'an~ dated by the appropriate p@lll.ingr· departmentofficials.Date ofsignaturemustEe within thepast6 months.

"o Themap mustmeet all theminimum requirements ofOAR690-31.0-0050.

ef'fownship, R:ange, Section 0a16cation ofmain canals, ditches, pfpelines
or flumes

. o. C)

Total ExamFee O '
TotalPaid $ 7s7,

AmountDue&

0 Otlier--==----==--=--=~---

-@--fiven map scale ng_t less than 4"= 1 mile
(example: 1"= 100 ft, l 11 =200 ft, etc.)

~rth ID1rectional Symbol

Base Fee$ 3.
~st'<CFS/1AF d). 00. (!) t),

Addtn'l@.
Reviewedboaz---eLbag

--015lace ofuse, 1/4, lt4's and tax lot
clearl3/ identifiedo6cationof eachdiversion point
well or dam by reference to a recognized
public land surveycomer

~berofacres per 1/4, 1/4, if
irrigation, nursery, oragriculture

. -OReference corner on map ·

~ch point ofdiv.ersion coordinate

0 Fees: lfulountofwaterrequested

/



S-86807
ALANWITHERS AND V. GINGERWITHERS
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Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Division

Water Rights Applieation
Number S-86807

Proposed Fimal Order

Summary of Recommenaatien: The Department recommends that the attached
draft permit be issued with conditions.

ApplicatiGB History

On MARCH Hi, 2007, Alan Withers and V. Ginger Withers submitted an
applicati©n to the Department for the following water use permit:

• Amount of Water: 0.46 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS}
• Use of Water: SUPPLEMENTM. [R-RillGAIT.JL@N USiE ON 18.5 ACRES
• Source of Water: AN UNNAMED STREAM, A TRIBUTP.ill.,Y OF £UMMER LAKE
• Area of Proposed Use: LAKE Ceunty within SECTION 10, TGWNSHIP

31 SOUTH, RANGE 16 EAST, W.M.

On June 8, 2007, the Department mailed the applicants notice of its
Initial Review, determining that " The use of 0.46 cubic foot per second
from an unnamed stream, a tributary; ef Summer Lake, for supplemental
irrigation of 18. 5 acres is allowable during the full period reque.sted,
May 1 through September 30." The applicants did not ru.__otiEfM tr,ie l?>.epart;men.t
to stop processing the application within 14 days of that date.

On June 12, 2007, the ~epartment gave public notice of the application in
its weekly notice. Thepublic notice included a request for comments, and
information for interested persons about both obtaining future n0tices
and a copy of the proposed final gxder. Ne written comments were received
within 3® @lays.

In reviewing applications, the Depar~ment may consider any relevant
sources of information, including the following:

recommen ns t. state agencies
any appli b e@ ram
any applicable c el ive plan or zoning ordinance
the nt of wa a able
'®ilne r ar.r€1! idl!l.1t: ,:r: • -
pendi. senior ajp icat g water rights of record

e S ic »u rel .S "3·.90. 8:3£·
licable admini rules, and case law
eomment .

•
•
•
•
•
•

1



Application S-86807

Findings of Fact

Senior water rights exist 0n an unnamed stream, a tributary ef Summer
Lake, or on downstream waters.

An unnamed stream, a tributary of Summer Lake is netr. within or above a
State Scenic Waterway.

An assessment ef water availability has been c;:ompleted. This assessment
compared a calculation of. natural streamflow minus the consumptive
portion of all relevant rights of re<.<:erd. ~ C'0.F)Y of this a,ssessrne,n.t is in
the file. This assessment determined that wacer is available fer fu-rther
appropriation \atr. an 80 percent exceedance probability) during the ful.1
season requested.

The Department finds that the amount of water requeste~, 0.46 CFS, is aB
acceptable amount.

In accordance with OAR 690-33-230, an interagency team revieweEi this
proposed use for potential adverse impacts on sensiti;v:e, threatened an.El
endangered fish populations. This team consisted of representatives from
the Oregon Departme.nts of Water Resources (WRD), Environmental Quality,
Fish and Wildlife (DFW), and Agriculture. WRD and DFW representatives
included both techfiical and field staff. The interagency team did not
recommend that any additional conditions of use be imposed on this
application.

Conclusions off Law

Under the provisions of ORS 537.153, the Department must presume that a
proposed use will net impair or be detrimental to the publie interest if
the proposed use is allowed in the applicable basin program established
pursuant to ORS 536.300 and 536.340 or given a preference under ORS
536.310(12), if water is available, if the proposed use will not injure
ocher water rights and if the proposed use complies with rules of the
Water Resources Commission.

The pFoposed use requested in this applicati®B is all,@,wed in the Goose &
Summer Lake Basin Program, or a preference for this use is granted under
tfie provisiens of ORS 536.310(12).

The proposed use complies wi er rules of the Water Resekl•l?G:es
Commission not otherwise desc. ove.



1

Application S-86809

The proposed use complie,s with Ehe State Agency Agreement for land use.

F@r these reasons, the required presumption has bee,Jil establis};ieEl.

Once the required presumption has been established, under the provisions
of ORS 537.153(2) it may be overcome by a preponderance of evidence that
e±ther:

(a) One or more of the criteria for establishing the presumption
are not satisfied; or

(b) The proposed use will impair or be detrimental to the public
interest as demomstrated in cemment:s, in a protest . .. or in
a finding of the department that shows:

(A) The specific public interest une.er ORS 537.170(8) that
would be impaired or detrimentally affec'te'd; and

(B) Specifically how the identified puBlic interest would be
impaired or detrimentally affected.

In this application, all criteria for establishing the presumption have
been satisfied, as noted above. Th:e presumption has not been overcome by
a preponderance of evidence that the pl?Oli)<:fse·a use will impair or :be
detrimental to the public interest.

The Department therefore concludes that water is availa~le in the amount
necessary for the proposed use; the proposed use will net resull.t in
injury to existing water rights; and the proposed use will not impair er
be detrimental to the public interest as provided in ORS 537.170.

When issuing permits, ORS 537.211 (1) authorizes the Department to include
limitations and conditions wllich nave been determined necessary to
protect the public interest. The attached draft P,ermib is conditioned
accordingly.

Recommendation

The Department recommends that the atu:ae:::hed draft! iJ?>ermit be issued with
conditions.

DATED NevemlDer 27, 2007

­

for Phillip Cc. w irector
Water Resources D ment

3

lfyou have any a 'estions,
please check th omnatian
box on the last for the
appropriate na and
phone numbers.
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Application S-86807

Protests

Under the provisions of ORS 537. 153 ( 7) ( for surface water) er ®RS
537.621(8) (for ground water), you can protest this proposed final erder.
Protests must be received in the Water Resources Department ne later than
January 11, 2008 . Protests must be in writing, and must include the
following:

• Your name, address, and telephone number;

• A description of your interest in the proposed final order,
and, if you claim to represent the public interest, a precise
statement of the public interest representetl;

• A detailed description of now the action proposed in this
proposed final erder would impair or be detrimental to your
interest;

• A detailed description of how the proposed final order is in
error or deficient, and how to correct the alleged error or
deficiency;

• Any citation of legal authority to support your protest, if
known; and

• If you are n.otr. th.e applicaro.t, tfle ~(ti©t:est fee of $350 required
by ORS 536.050 and preof of service of the pl?otest upen the
applicant.

• If you are the applicant, a statement of whether or not you are
requesting a G:ontesteci case r,i.earin.g. If you do not request a
hearing, the Deparhment will presume that you de nett wish to
contest the findings of the proposed final order.

• If you do not protest this Proposed Final Ord and if no
substantive changes are made in the final vu will not
have an opportunitx for judicial review, p. t appeal er
the final order when it i-rs Iil-ssif!l•eitl.

Requests for Standing

I
- - .

I w l :,' l ..

1 .
i, : con : p n

s e .al rev1 ·
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and must
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If the requester is ''! , associ
organization, the n .ephone
represented group;

• A statement that the- supports the proposed final
@J?de::ir as issued;

• A d stat of how !q would be harmed if
t se€1 fi . - ,__ •er li!.s =·-

• P.. sta,nding fee IE
additional must
request fer

•
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diversion. The· permittee shall mainta-in tile meter or measu_ring
device in good working order.

B. The permittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter
or measuring device; provided however, where the meter or
measuring device is located within a private structure, the
watermaster shall request access upQn reasonable notice.

c. Tfie Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a
record of the amount (volume) of water usetl, and may require
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as
established by the E>ire"E:tor. In addition, the Director may
require the permittee to report general water-use iR:forrnatioia,
the periods of water use and the place and nature of liSe ef
water under the permit. The Director may proviae an
opportunity for the permittee to submit alt_e.rnative rep.0rti-:r:i.g
procedures for review and approval.

The permittee shall not construct, operate er maintain any dam or
artificial obstruction to fish passage jn the channel of the subject
stream without providing a fishway to ensure adequate upstream and
downstream passage for fish, unless the permittee has requested and been
granted a fish passage waiver by the G>re.g~n Fisn. ans. Wildlife
Commission. The F)ermittee is hereby directed to contact an Greg..on
Department of Fish and Wildlife Fish Passage Coordinator, before
beginning const:imction of any in-channel obstruction.

STANDARD C©NDITIONS

Where two or more water users agree among tnemselv~s as to the manner of
rotation in the use of water and such agreement is placed in writing and
filed by such water users with the watermaster, and such rotation system
does not infringe upon such prior rights of any water user not a w..,..ail?tm
to such rotation plan, the riatermaster sl:iall GlisJ:,rib,ute tr.me w.ater
according to such agreement.

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on th:e 1.:1se, eivil
penalties, or cancellation of the permit.

This permit is for the beneficial water
user is advised that new regul may
practical technologies or conservation practi

By law, the lancl use associated with thri. s water use
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local
land-use plan.

be in
wledged

Application S-86807
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The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including
prior rights for maintaining instream flows.

This permit does not allow unauthorized inundation of property not under
the ownership of the permit holder.

Completion of construction and e::Gmf)lete applic;;:atde:Fl ®f t:.}::ie water to the
use shall be made on or aetore @ctob~r 1, 2012. If the water is net
completely applied before th.is date, and the permittee wishes to
continue development under the permit, the permittee must submit a.in
application for extension of time, which may be approved based upon the
merit of the application.

Within one year after complete application of water to the proposed use,
the permittee shall sul:>mit a claim of beneficial use, which includes a
map and report, prepared };)y a Certified Water Rights Examiner {CWR-E) .

Issued , 2007----

DRAFT - THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

for Phillip C. Ward, Director
Water Resources Department

PERMIT DRAFT
12
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Mailing List for PFO Copies
Application #S-86807

Original mailed to applicant:

PFO Date November 27, 2007

r

ALAN WITHERS AND V. GINGER WITHERS, 42642 HWY 31, PAISLEY, OR 97636

Copies sentto:
LWRD- File # S-86807
2.Water Availability: Ken Stahr

PFO and Map Sheet Copies sent to:
----3.__WRD - Watermaster # 12

Copies sent to Oilier lnterestedJ>ersons (CWRE, Agent, Well.Driller, Commenter, etc.)
IDennis Glender, Glender's Hydro TechServices,

8664 SW Sand Ridge Rd, Crooked River Ranch, OR 97760

CASEWORKER : jme
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Oregon
Theodore RKulongoski, Governor

Water Resources Department
North Mall (:)Jfi(;e Build.irlg

725 Summer StreetNE, SuiteA
Salem, OR 97301-1271

503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

June 8, 2007

ALAN WITHERS AND V. GINGERWITHERS
42642HWY31
PAJS!JEY, OR 97636

Reference: File S-86807

Dear Applicant:

THIS IS NOT A PERMIT AND IS
SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT THENEXTPHASE OF PROCESSING.

This letter is to inform you of the preliminary analysis of your water usepermit application and
to describe your options. In determining whether a water use permit application may be
appuov,ed, theDepartmentmust c0n§iderc the factors listed below, all 0Fwblieh. must be favorable
to the proposed use if it is to be allowed. Based on the information you have supplied, the Water
Resources Department has made the following preliminary determinations:

Initial Review Determinations:

1. The proposed use is not prohibited by law or rule except where otherwise noted below.

2. The use ofwaterfrom an unnamed stream, atributaryofSummerLake, for supplemental
irrigation of 18.5 acres is allowable underthe Goose&Summer E.ake Basin Program.

3. Surface water is available in the amount and for the fullper,L0d r._equested.

1'lie use of bic fc se an unnamed s , a of S r
for s enta' tio1 ac loal ing perio
ted, thro ·pte

Because of ese favorable d.eterminati,"©ns, the ..,__,,__,,,_ t·===~· ~ , · app · · , tli©,
nextphas 'ater rights applicationreview isphase is ubli
factors w uated.
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Please referenee the applicationnumber ~n:en sendingany correspondence regarding the
conclusions of this initial review. Comments received within the comment period will be
evaluated at the nextphase of the process.

To ProceedWith Your Appli0ati0n:

Ifyou choose toproceed with your application, you do not have tonotify the Department. Your
application will automaticallybe placed on the Department's PublicNotice to allow others the
opportunity to comment. After the comment periodthe Department will complete a public
interest review and issue a proposed final order.

Withdrawal Refunds:

Ifyou choose not to proceed, youmaywitlidraw your application and reeeive a refund (minus a
$50 processing charge per application.) To accomplish this you must notify theDepartment in
writing byFriday, June 22, 2007. For your convenience youmay use the enclosed "STOP
PROCESSING" form.

If A Permit Is IssuedIt WilLLikely lnclude_The Following Conditions:

1. Measurement, recording andreportingconditions:

A. Before water use may begin under this permit, the permittee shall install a
totalizing flow meter or oilier suitabJe measuring device as approved by the
Director at eachpoint of diversion. Thepermittee shall maintain themeteror
measuring device in goodworkingorder.

B. The pennittee shall allow the watermaster access to the meter ormeasuring
device; providedhowever,where themeter or measuring deviceis locatedwithin
a private structure, the watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

C. TheDirector may require the permi keep andmaintain arecord of the
amount (volume) ofwat :dand require rmitte 2port 1se
on a periodic schedule lishe 1eDir I add he D
may require the permitt eport gener wateruse info the f
water use and the lace an nature of use ofwa the Th or
may provid portunityfor thepemmitteeto alter :porting
procedures iew and approval.

2. You m equired toinstall fisn: §§ree . • • int sion Oregon
Deprtr fFishandWildlife specific idea rotectu 1quaticlife.

\.
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This initial review does not attempt to addressvarious public interest issues suchas sensitive,
threatened, or endangered fish species. These issues will be addressed as the Department reviews
comments from toe public and other agencies, and prepares a _p_rop0sed final order. You should
be aware that, if significant public interest issues are found to exist, such a finding could have an
impact on the eventual outcome of your application.

The water source identified in your application may be affected by an Agricultural Water Quality
Management Area Plan. These plans aredeveloped by the OregonDepartmentofAgriculture
(ODA) with the cooperation of local landowners and other interested stakeholders, and help to
ensure that current and new appropriations ofwater are done in a way that does not adversely
harm the environment. You are encouraged to explore ODA's Water Quality Program web site at
http://www.oregon.gov/ODAINRD/water_agplans.shtml to learn more about the pJans and how
they may affect your proposed water use.

Ifyou have any questions:

Feel free to call me at 503-986-0859 if you have any questions regarding the contents of this
letter or your application. Pl'ease have your application number avaifable ifyou call. General
questions aboutwater rights and water use permits should be directed to our eustomer·serv.iee
staffat 503-986-0801. When corresponding by mail, please use this address: Jeana Eastman,
Oregon Water Resources Department, 725 Summer StNE SteA, Salem OR97301-1266. Our
fax number is 503-986-0901.

Sincerely,

-3
Jeana Eastman
Water Right Application Caseworker

enclosures: Application Process Description and Stop Processing Request Form

S-8680ll
WAB 13-(none)
POU 13-(none)
GW
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APPLICATION FACTSHEET
Mail to: Applicant, Watermaster, District Biologist (ODF)
Ifnecessary, al-so mail to : Regional Warer quality manager (DEQ), and DOA

Application File Number: S-86807

Applicant: ALANWITHERS AND V. GINGERWITHERS

County: LA.KE

Watermaster: 12

Priority Datt: MARCH 15, 2007

Source: ANUNNAMED STREAM, A TRIBUTARY OF SUMMERLAKE

Use: SUPPLEMENTAL IRRIGATIONOF 18.5 ACRES

Quantity: 0.46 CUBIC FOOT PERSECOND

Basin Name &Number: Goose & Summer Lake, # 13

Stream Index Reference: Volume 2 SUMMER L

Point ofDiversion: SWSW, SECTIQN 2, T31S, R16E, W.M.; S40 FEET NORTH& 5 FEET
EAST FROM SW CORNER, SECTION 3

Place ofUse:
SWSW ¼ 8.3 ACRES

SECTION3
NW¼NW¼ 10.2 ACRES

SECTION 10
TOWNSHIP 31 SOUTH, RANGE16 EAST,W.M.

PUBLIC NOTICE DATE: Tuesday, June 12, 2007

30 DAY COMMENT DEADLINE DATE: Thursday, July 12, 2007



t

T 31 S, R 16 E, WM
S ½ Section 3
N½ Section 10

'I

3

PoO.
--:---.. ✓

UJa+ea
5Pa5 51ea .

P.o,D. -
, . ,SLJ.o N ( 5 ~ (-ro..... tte SW C(N n-ev

.Sec,10"' 3', T 3, S, ~ //, £. Wm

Scale- 1"= 1320'

RECEIVED
MAR 1 5 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



Mailing List for IR Copies

Original mailed to:

Applicant: ALAN WITHER-S AND V. GINGER WITHERS , 42642 HWY 3 l, PAJSLEY. OR
97636

Copies sent to:
1.,WRD - File# S-86807
2.,WRD - Water Availability: Ken Stahr

IR, Map. and Fact Sheet Copies sent to:

3. WRD - Watermaster # 12 (include Division 33 for)
4. ODFW: Curtis Edwards (include Division 33 form}
5.DEQ: Eric Nigg (include Division 33 form)

6. Department of Agriculture

C<:>pies Mailed
By: 1tBsUopr sTA
on: of?lo7

(DATE)

Copies sent to Otbednterested E.ersons CCWRE. Agent. WelLDriller. Commenter. etc.)

~Dennis Glender, Glender's Hydro Tech tervi'ees,

8664 SW £and Ridge Rtl, Crooked River Ranch, OR 97760

COPYSIT.IR

Caseworker: Jeana Eastman



OregonWat.erResources Department
725 Summer StreetNE, SuiteA
SalemOregon 97301-12(\.6
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

sscot
Application for a Permit to Use

Surface Water

Please type orprint indark ink. lfyour application isfoundto be incomplete or inaccurate., we will
retum it toyow. Ifany requested information does not apply toyourapplication, insert "nla." Please
readandrefer to the instructionswhen completingyourapplication. Asummary ofreview criteria and
procedures thatare generally applicable to these applications is a:vailab1e at
www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRI9/PUBS/forms.-sntml.

J. APl?NCANTINiFO.RMIATIONi

A. Individuals

Applicant: Alan and V. Ginger
Fis!

Withers

Mailing address:_doh!tty2!

Paisley OR 97636
c,y

Phone: (541) 943-3943___...i.::,..:....:.,.~1-bn:~"--'-='------=--=--,"'-""'-. -------:------.........0!-"--"-.,.----'=----

*Fax:-=-----==----=---==---- *E-Mail address:-.....,..,,=--~=,,.....-==----==:...-

B. ©rganizations

(Corporations,associations.firs, partnershipsjoint stockcompanies, cggperatives,publicandmunicipalcorporations)

[re[Oran1Za[0n.

Name and title of person applying.­
Mailing address of organization:---~---=--==--==-~=~=---=~~~=----=""~~

Cay

Optionalinformation

App.No.

Lastupdated: 9/8/2006 Surfaae Waterll
RECEIVED
MAR 15 2007

WATERRESOURCESDEPT
SALEM, OREGON I



2. SOURCEANDPROPERTYOWNERSHIP

A.The Proposed Source ofWater

Provide the commonly used name ofthe water body from which waterwill be diverted, and the name of
the stream or lake it flows into. Ifunnamed, say so:

Tributary to: SummerLake

Source 2: Tributary to: .....;;... _

Source 3: Tributary to: _

Source 4. lrbutary (O.

Ifany source listed above is stored water that is authorized under a water right permit, certificate, or
decree, attach a copy ofthe document or list the document number (for decrees, list the volume, page
and/or decree name).--------~-----------------

B. Applications to Use Stored Water
Complete this section ifanysource listedin item 2A above is storedwater.

Do you, or will you, own the reservoir(s) described in item 2A above?

] Yes.

J No. (Please enclose a copy ofyour written notification to the operator of the reservoir
ofyour intent to file this application, which you should have already mailed or
delivered to the operator.)

If all sources listed in item 2A are stored water, the Departmentwill review your application
using the expedited process provided in ORS 537.147, unless you check the box below. Please
see the instruction booklet for more information.

By checking this box, you are requesting that the Department process your
application under the standard process outlined in ORS 537.150 and 537.153, rather
than the expedited process provided by ORS 537.147. To file an application under
the standard process, you must enclose the following:

• A copy ofa signed non-expired contract or other agreement with the owner of the
reservoir (if not you) to impound the volume ofwater you propose to use in this
application.

• A copy ofyour written agreement with the party (if any) delivering the water
from the reservoir to you.

Source I : unnamed spring stream

Surface Water/2

RECEIVED
MAR 15 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



C. Property Ownersliip

lil ¥es (Skip tosection3 "Water Use.")

IEiJNo (Please che riate box below.)
lg}I have a recorded easement gr written authorization permittingaccess.
lg):I do not currently have written authodzatioo er eas_em-e!lt .

lg \\foitten authorizati .t,~_Qause
lands I do not own andthisa
irrigatedand/or dom

You must provide the legal descFiption ft r ,9___, (2i anY,
property, crossed by the proposed ditch; cana , , •· wate11 isto
be used as depicted on themap.

List the names andmailing addressesofall affected landowners.

3. iWATER1JSEl

Please r,ead,the.instr,uelion1bookkt([Qrmor.edetails;dn •~ dJ.fise"1'difjjiiilioris,JhmYi1iJ'exp,;essf/7mVJ11n'fd11writ{fJ;j;'mi,r1eeilrana
howtoidentify thewatersourceyouproposetouse. Youmstfilloutasupplementalformforsomesesastheyrequire
specifie if!fo,:mation(forr tl1a/lt~"(,juse, '

• Ifyourproposeduse "'m i-municipal,attachForm M
ti . ,iii

w



B. Amount ofWater

Provide the amount ofwater you propose to use from each source, for each use, in cubic feet-per-second
(cfs) or gallons-per-minute (gpm). Ifthe proposed use is from storage, provide the amount in acre-feet
(af):

(1 cfs eq ua ls 448.8 gpm. I acre-fo o l eq ua ls 325,85l gallons or 43,5 60 cu b icfeet)

Source Type ofuse Amount

0.4625 [Z]cfs ' ... gpm afunnamed springstream supplemental irrigation -
Ocfs J gm Oaf

-
Ocfs 0gpm Jar

J cts DJ gm [J ar

C.Period ofUse

Indicate the time ofyear you propose to use thewater: May I to September 30
(Forseasonaluses like irrigationgivedateswhenwaterusewouldbegin andend, e.g. March 1-October 31.)

D. Acreage

Ifyou will be applying water to land. indicate the total
number ofacres where water will be applied or used: --=.c..- ........,,....__ _
(Thisnumber should beconsistent withyorapplicationmap)

4. WATER MANAGEMENT

A. Diversion

What method will you use to divert water from the source?

D Pump (give horsepower and pump type):------==--------------­

]Head-gate (give dimensions):sec!placewith6"outletporwithscrewgateshutoff
[Othermeans (describe):steelplatewith6"outletportwithscrewgateshutoff

B. Monitoring

How will you monitoryour diversion to be sureyou are within the limits ofyour water right (allowed rate
and duty) and you are not wasting water?

]weir Meter 0 Periodic Sampling

Swface Water/4

RECEIVED
MAR 15 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



G. Jir,ansport

Now will you t:ra:risp_(;lft :wJuer toyour place ofuse?

Im Ditch 011 canal ~:vesave:_rage width and cleptb'l l
ls the ditch or canal'le be lineal? ~ Yres (g) N0

[] Pipe tgive cliam.eter ana t0tal lengtbl

D. Application/Distribution Method

What e uipment will you use vate ofuse? _shoveland small PJ~.@l!!ilif~dam~
naryright)

ft:rigation or, land applicationmethod(checkall that apply):

~Flo0d

DJ Drip

[] Hand lines

~ Siphon tub.es OJgate.cl gws

(Bl ©ilier, deser.io@""""'""""""""'==---==--.,....,====""'""""""""~~~~;;;;,,;:;===""'""""""""""""""""~~=

IQ) Water cann0ns



5. RESOURCE PROTECTION

A. Protection Practices

In granting pennissionto usewater from a stream or lake, the state encourages, and in some
instances requires, careful control of activities that may affect the waterway or streamsidearea.
See instruction guide for a list ofpossible pennit requirements from other agencies. Please
indicate any of the practices you plan to undertake toprotect water resources.

[] Diversionwillbe screenedto prevent uptake offish and other aquatic life.
Describe planned actions.IENECESSARY

(g] Excavation or clearingof banks will be kept to aminimum to protect riparian or
streamside areas. Describe planned actions: ---==----1.L...L:~~=~----===--

01 Operating equipment in a water bodywill be managed and timed to prevent damage to
aquatic life. Describe:IF_NECESSARY

lb) Water quality will be protected bypreventing erosion and run-offofwaste or chemical
products. Describe: ____J~'=----------~==~------~~"""

ffi! Other: WATER WILL BE DIVERTEDBY PLACING A STEELPLATE WITH AN OUTLET
PORTWITH HEAD GATE ACGROSS STREAM CH~NNEL. ~1¥8:A.SS W,ILL C©'NS'ifRl;J€11EID 'I:©

ALLOW EXCESS WATERTOFLOWINSTREAM CHANNEL. PIPEWILL BE ABOVEGROUND.

Surface Water/6
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6. PROJECTSCHEDULE

Indicate theanticipateddates that thefollowingconstruction tasks shouldbegin IfcorzstnctionImalreaJy begio1, or is
c.ompleJed, please indicate thatdate

Proposed date construction will begin:uPonSSuanccofPmmi'
Proposed date construction will be completed:Octoberl."all
Proposed date beneficial water use will begin:Octoberl.·UL?

7. REMARKS

lfyouwoldlike toclarifyany information you haveprovidedin the application, please dosohere andreference thespecific
application questionyouare actJressing.

Ibece ace nofish in this unnamed spring streero

Ibis application is forsupplemental irrigation to theSummerI ake lccigotioo DistticJ His1acically, this spring

stream can onto the lands in question In the early 190D's the Summer Lake Canalasconstructed across this

spring stream and rhc srcearo has emptied into tbe canal since Theannlicantswisb 10 0111 Jbc warcr bock tothe

lands as namce inrcndcd

8. MAP REQUIREMENTS

The Department cannot process your application without accurate information showing the source of
water and location ofwater use. You must include a map with this application form that clearly indicates
the township, range, section, and quarter/quarter section ofthe proposed points ofdiversion and place of
use. The map must provide tax lot numbers. See the mapguidelines sheet for detailed map specifications.

Surface Water7

RECEIVED
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9. SIGNATURE

Bymy signature below I confirmthat I understand:

• I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application .
• Evaluation ofthis application willQi! based on information provided in the application
packet

• I cannot legally use water until theWaterResources Department issues a permit to me.
. IfI get apermit, Imust not wastewater.
• Ifdevelopment ofthewater use is not according to the termsof the permit, thepermit can
be canceled.

• The water usemust be compatiblewith local comprehensive land use plans.
• Even iftheDepartment issues a permit to me, Imay have to stop using water to allow
seniorwater right holders to get water they are entitled to, and

I swear that all information provided in this application is true and correct to the best ofmy
knowledge:

Signature of Date

Before you submit yourappli sure you have:
• Answered each question c y.
• Attacheda legiblemap wl 1des township, range, section,
quarter/quarter andtax lot

• Included a LandUse Info ormor receipt stub sig.gecl by a
local official.

• Included the or,ipti he pr invol this
application. supp ofth and et,
or title insur y,to requ

• 9 ·dacl ble to ;on :sourcesDepartment
approp 1ount. artn ·schedulecan be
t www. te.or. (503) 100.

WRDon theweb:
www.wrd.state.or.its

Su'ffface, W,aterXB

RECEIVED
MAR 1 5 2007

WATER RE S DEPT
SALEI ON

I



Oregon Water Resources Department

FORM I
FOR IRRIGATION WATER USE

1. Please indicate whether you are requesting a primary or suJ!)plemental irrigatiom Wijterr riglitt.

D Primary ~ Supplemental
If supplemental, please indicate the number of acres that
will be irrigated for each type of use.

Primary:

Secondary: 18.5

Acres

Acres

List the permit or certificate number
of the primary water right No. C# 64860

2. Please list the anticipated crops you will grow and whetheryou will be irrigating them for a full or
partial season:

1. Pasture

2.. _

3..__.....,......_____,===----

4.. --=-

& Full season Partial season (from:"o)

D Full season D Partial season (from:__ to)

D Full season D Partial season

D Full season D Rartial season (from:__ tQ=~

55.5 acre-feet
(1 acre-foot equals 12 inches ofwaterspread over1 acre,or43,560 cubicfeet, or 325,851 gallons.)

4. How will you schedule your applications ofwater? Will you be applying water in the evenings,
twice a week, daily?

~ l})aily auring daytime h0urs

) Weekly, duringdaytime hours

Daily during nighttimeh0UfS

hree times weekly
nighttime

RECEIVED...-os.--.
MAR 15 2007

WATER RESOURCESDEPT
SALEM, OREGON I



Fb 26 07 12:02p Dennis Glender 541 504-7728

OregonwaterResourcesDepartment
Land Use Information Form

71(/SFORMISNOTRr:QUTR£DFF: I) vc:a- a tz, be darted,creye:, candorsdonly cr:ftr!.arzllands; or2) he cppiccniensfora
'WClll:T-rl[,/:ttmr.sfa; al1acatianofconservedwater, echarge,per=itccrcrdrert,orgrodwater registrationmodfiction, ceedailof
drefoll-,ngapply: c) only thplace ofme isproposedforcharge,)there arrnoranucidanger. c)he ireofarrisfer
lrrlglllian. arddirka::ealoca:::d in=inig,::tion tiislria or errsvefar-re zone.

ApplicantNalanandGingerWithers
Ma:lingAddress:«l@1lhiwoil
City: Paisley Stl1l::__QR_Zip: 97636 Dlo' Plione: (541< 943-3643

This appliC311o11isrclatedtoaMcasmc37 cl:lim. r Yes ?' No

A. Landand Location

Please inaode tilC following informstionforall taxlotswherew.m:rwill bedivemd (t.akell from itssourcc), conveycd
(b.utSpc,11Ed).orusd Applirts fcicipl rs:,ciigztiouses within irrigatio!J districtsmury substitut existingand
proposed scrv:ico-=:aboandmies for the tax-ict inforrio rqusedbeiow.

Toi R><>s= Scc:tioo y. y. TesLotf Pl=D:sis-i_on(c.g. Wart be: Propo...i
R±ra)Rsidzatil/RR-$) Lmdlhc>:

31 S 16E 3 SWSW 1000 Form use WDirtd Cevyed Ued Lniration
]0 wNW 1000 Fann use 1,t Om:m-d 1,1ecm-.,,.,d III Utcd lrriation

IIOi-..::ncd IJC-oilvq,cd ClUocd
Diverted Coacyed UUd

List all a>Ulltiesmidcitieswherewateris prop05Cd 1X>bedivc:rtcd. conveyed.or usco. __..l.ak=~c _

B.. DescriptionofProposedUse

Typeofapplicationtobe filedwiththeWatr ResourcesDeartruenat:

?Permit to Use or Store Water JWa!cr-RightTransfer 7Exchange ofWater
UAllocatioaofCouscrvedWater I!LimidWzatcrUseLicensc
nPamitAmcadmcntorGround WarRegistrationModification

SoarocofW31l::: ~, Rcscr.-oit/Pond nGn:iaodWt.11:r r.i Surfac:c Water(llllllc) uooamr;d spdng stream

Estimatedqvatityofwaternccdd:0826 r;i cubicfeetpersecond Ogallons per minute LJacr-fet

lntcndcduse ofwater: Id Irrigation
lJMunlcipal

n Commcmnl
nQuasi-municipal

nmduslriaJ
(lhlsneam

0Domestic for__hollSChold(s)
00thcr _

Briefly describe: Land:th.SJl!l!!letll"Tl1a1 ia:ig;,trrl J>rimary :wall'T right is from Sm:orncrJ[,nkc•Jrrli;orioo'Oi'IIIicr
Applicatioo is tendedtorierc'ossin Sr=I -ekrOmaJ elJowing rnoa:cfJicih>1 ilrigalioo 10 i•od•down1bc

Notetoapplica11t: 1/tha landUse Information Form cannot be completedwhileyouwai l, pfuuc Jrzve a localgovernment
representative sin the receipt below and include itwith the applicationfiledwith the YaterResources Department,

RecciptforRequestfor Land UseJnfonnation

Stati:ofOregon
WaterResources Dcpar1mcnt

725 SummerStreetNE,Suit.eA
Salem, OR 97301-1266

RECEIVED
MAR 1 5 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



..., i=eb 26 07 12:O2p Dennis Glender 541 504-7728 p.3'

For LocalGovernment Use Only

71:efol/rnring sr:ction m:at be~i;:yaplar:nir.goffidcifr= ecr:i: amr:ty anddty /JsJtdwn/us thepro/eawillbe
locaredentirely within the city limit:i. In that= only the cityperringagencymastcomplet e thisform.

71:is tkDls cr.lywith rhc loarJlan:k= plcn. Donat ird:zde cpprowzlfor actrvitieszci asbwlJiingorgrading permits.

Pleas& d)eclctne box belowand provide the requested infonnation

~dus:cs 1Dbe served by preposeiwaruses (includingpoposed 00nst111dion) m: allowedoutrightorarenot
n:gulatcd byyourcopyrebnsivc pian. Cite appljgblc ordiirmo:: sc:c:tion{s): .:J .

r I Landuscs10be servedbyproposedll'm:i"11SCS(mcludiag piopg;odamst1uaion) DMll vc<lisa"ctiolJmy1llmklsc
approvals aslisll:d in ttc tublc blow. (Pieasc atachdocumentationofapplicableland-use approvals which bBVC
a!rcady b=i obteiccd. :R=dofAc:tionllGoo-usl rli:cision andeccomp:mying fiDdmgssrcsufficialt.)
lfzppnmab baYe bct:11 obtmedbat aD :sppc:sl periods bre otended,check"Being purrced".

Typco!Lm6-U"'App:'Oft1Nccdc::l °"' !'da$C Sig::ie.:..&_A;:;,licoblc Pl:m
(e.g.;,J.,. ...-.0.X, .....=-=, Poliac:,.t.OrcE=x:c Sa:6cnRa:a::c:s L=!-U,c App<or.,I:

±rt-l-r » er)

;-i),-. I\ n OObclmcd IJ .8ci"Sp,muod
l)Cc::i<d nNoc'bcias ;,cw:d
UObczmcd U Beingperred
IIOanal INet
UObumod llllciagpmsucd

- - C,Dcml [Noke,ea4
IJOb<mocd L!Beingpanued

- ntlaicd □Not
11Obt,incd IJBcllg parsucd
ODocucd UNot-

Local govrents are irvitd to c:xpn:ssspcc:ial land-use 00IIQCfflSormake rccotunlCl'l dlltions IX> the WerResours
Ocpartmcntregarding thisproposeduse ofwaterbelow, or on a scpsntte sheet.

Nott II) Jocal g'OTff11111Cllt 1tp1 I.SClltati.e. Pleaseaimpkktlusform qrs#g,, Int! rKdpt below andreturn it to the applicant.
Jf,orisfgnthencetpt. )IOll-,,11/Jmt30day$from the WatuResu-.irr:n l)q,artmmJ 'snoliccdak to rehlmthe completed
LandUseIr.formation Form orRDmaypresumethelanduseassociatedwith theproposeduseofwater iscompatiblewuhl«al~pliiii:s. . ...,.,,

ReceiptforRequestfor Land Use Information

City orCouty.Staffcontact
Sigmatar: Pone:arc:

!RECEIVED lmllipdalal l2/22/06 WR

MAR 15 2007
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM. OREGON
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WARRANTY DEED

JOHN V. WITHERS and DOROTHY L. WITHERS, husband and

wife, Grantor, conveys and warrants to ALAN G. WITHERS and

V. GINGER WITHERS, to each an undivided one-half

interest as tenants in common and not with right of survivor­

ship, the real property described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto,

free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance

is $525,000.

Until a change is requested, all tax statements are to

be sent'to the following a:ddress1: :;l~.s-;iro H,wrry 311 Paisley,

Oregon 97636.

IDated this _]0thday of

iissruugayjjg orgowysgorreogiy,ggg/0%£5pg,l
'THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OFAPPUCABLE t:A:NDUSl!".lAWS,..,D •
il.!ATtlONS: BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCElrnNlrTHIS· 1~~ THE!ftE,,~~
ACQUIRING FEE Tlll.E'TO THE·PROPfRTY'StIDUtth,"""'1C:~Ahn
PRATECITYORCOUNTY PLANNING OEPARTMEMTTOVERIFY APPROVEDUSES
ANDTO OffiRMINE ANYLIMl1S ON LAWS41TS1AGA.INSTFAR~ING.pM9Jl;ST..
'.~MCTICES AS DEFINED IN DRS 30.930. . •• · · ·· ' ~.u

STATE OF OREGON

October 197_8.

ss.
County of Klamath )

On this 10th day of October , 19 personally
appeared JOHN V. WITHERS and DOROTHY L. WITHERS, husband and
wife, and acknowledged the foregoing instrwnent to be their
voluntary act and deed. s;

~•t-. . . • '. . ·''"····· ,,,,,...,. ... -....:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF ~-~.-r·:'-llS.ie_"h~r-a.~rft:.o set .tnY hand and

seal the day and year last above ·written-._t""~ "·.~
✓ ..' ,a .29, •,i., :cut#&5ioira6k oEco

RECEIVED
MAR 15 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION

Parcel No. 1:

Tounship 33 South, Range 17 East of t1he W.i:JJlamette Meridian,
Section 1: Lots 3, 4, 5, SE¼SE¼.
section 10: SE}NE}, E±SE}.
Section 11: S}Nu,Sl;is#SE}.
Section 12: E½swt, SE¼~

AND

Beginning at the Northeast corner of the NE} of
Section 12, Townsln±p 33 South, Range 17 East of
the Willamette Meridian, running thence Westerly
along the section line 630.15 feet; thence Souith
paralle:1 to the East line of said Section 12,
1825. 3 feet to the North m_argin of the Fremont
Jrl.i!ghway ~ State No. 31); ttiiem,ce E.asterly alomg
the Northerly margin or' said Fremont Highway, as
the same was loeated on July 1, 1965, to the
East line of said Section 112; thence North along
the East line of said Section 12 to the point of
beginning.

AND

That part of the S½NE¼ and t:lnat part· of the SE¼NW¼
of Section 12, Township 33 South, Range 17 East
of the Willamet-te meridian, lying South of Fra­
momt Highway ('St-ate N·0. 31 ) , as the same was .
located on July 1, 1965.

Section 13: NH}NE}, N%NH}, SH}NH}.
Section 14: NE¼, N½Nwt-, SE¼Nwt, E½swt, SE¼.
Section 15: NE}NE}.

Iownsffiip 33 South, Range 18 East of the Willamette Merifliar,
section 7: S}SW}NE}, Lot 2 (SH}NH}), S±SE}NH}, NE}SU}, Lots

3 and 4, NWfSEt.
Section 10: SNE}, N%SE}.

RECEIVED
MAR 15 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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EXHIBIT "A"

Parcel No.2: M0332038
Townshig 31 South, Range 16 East of the Willamette Meridian,

'j-. Sectiom 3: sf,'swtSW¼,, $½Slif¼SE,¼-.
/Section 10: Niu¼-NEt and N#NH}, EXCEPTING THEREFROM the

following described tract:

Beginning at the South Quarter corner of Section
3, Township 31 South, Range 16 East of the Wil­
lamatte 7eridian, thence South 89°51' lest along
the South boundary of said Section 3, 1207.6 feet
to the East margin of the Fremont Highway; thence
Southerly along the East margin of said Fremont
Highway 3731• 5 feet; thence North 80°1191 East
1159.5 feet; tnence North 0°081 Wast 174 feet to
the place of beginnirag. Ab50 EXCEPTING lHEREFROM
tAe folllowing described tract:

That part of th,e South 25 feet of the NE}Nl} of
Section 10 lying East of the Fremont Highway
(State Highway 31) and the South 25 feet of the
!'JW¼NE¼ o.f Section 10, Township 31 South, Range 16
8ast of the W:idllamet-ue Meridian, A'ND Fl!JRTHEa
EXCEPTING THEREFROM ANO RESERVING THEREFROM the
following trac,t-:

Beginning at a 5/8 inch iron pin that bears South
00°5313611 West 927.98 feet from the Northwest
corner of SeetiGJra 1i0, iliown·sti.i!p 3',1 Soi!ltJfl, f.tange 116
East of the Willamette Meridian, thence North
127°0113411 East 414.78 feet to a 1/2 inch pipe,
Sou;!:;m 63°301141-1 Eas¢ ll'SS.38 feet. to a 1/2 inch
piJ!le, South □3·0451'2611 West 418.38 feet to a 5/8
inch iron pin, South 86°4911811 Wast 294.70 feet to
am irom p1fil, amd Nort.m 02°3015311 W,ea,t 133. 7,9 feet
to the point of beginning.

Centerline of road r.ig)lit of! way 30 ,feet in width:

Beginning at a point that bears South 00°5313611

lest 927.98 feet; North 27°01134" East 414.78 feet;
South 63030'14 East 155.38 feet; and South
03045'26" lest 200.00 feet from the Northwest corner
o.f Sectiom 1l0, Jowras,hip 31 South, Rang,e 16 East of
the ulillamette PIeridian, thence South 77036'39'
East 332.03 feet; South 63057' 09" East 466. 59 feet;
thence South 62017'15 East 437.80 feet and South
87050'32" East 293.62 feet to the centerline of the
Fremomt H.i!§hway.

EXHifil,T "A"

RECEIVED
MAR 1 5 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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EXHIBIT "A"

svrcr ro. M0332039
l. Location of power and telephone lines. and public

roads as the same may now exist, including but not limited to, rights
of way granted to state of Oregon and Lake County, Oregon, under
those certain instruments, recorded in Book 78 at page 270,
Boak 70 at page 6l4, Book 80 at page 289 and Book 80 at page 290
and Book 68 at page 408 of the Record of Deeds.

2. An easement created by instrument, including the
terms and provisions thereof, recorded in Book 122 at page 94 of
the Record of Deeds, in favor of John L. Murphy and John M. Murphy
for ditches and right of way over a portion of Section 12, Township
33 South, Range 17 E.W.M. and Section 7, Township 33 South,
Range 18 E.W.M.

3. Regulations, including levies and assessments, and
rights of way for ditches and canals of Summer Lake Irrigation
District, within the boundaries of which the within property lies,
including but not l1mited to, that certain right of way over
and across SW 1/4 SW l/4 and SW 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 3, Township
31 S., R. 16 E.W.M., granted to said district under instrument
recorded in Book 62 at page 465 of the Record of Deeds.

4. An outstanding interest for one third of the coal,
oil, gas and minerals on, in or under a portion of Parcel No. 2
~erein, reserved by Reta Harris Gifford and Russell Gifford, her
husband, under that certain deed, including the terms and pro­
visions thereof, recorded in Book 125 at page lll of the Record

or peed{­

5. Special Patent Reservati0n, reserved~~~~~United
States of America, under that certain Patent, includi'ngt,hes.terms
and provisions thereof, recorjed-in Book 15l at;page 329 '6f the
Record of Deeds. ~ f• V'.Jt.. t/ : ·< - • ~

-

EXHIBIT IIA"

I hereby certify that thewithin instrument
was receivedand rued for record on the

17 .day or_ au!cg 20. Q[
@@Toco. R .Ra recorded
on page ?:... inbook ,/'SO
of-;'1

By Depuly

RECEIVED
MAR 15 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON
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Feb 26 07 12:33p Dennis Glender 541 504-7728 P.2

58807

ToWhom It May Concern:

Alan and V. GingerWithers authorize Dennis R. GlenderofGlender's
HydroTech Services to act as our agentin the processing ofa water right
application on our property located in Tax Lot 1000, T 31 S, R 16 E,
Section 3. Please forward all communication concerning the application to
8664 SW Sand Ridge Rd,Crooked RiverRauch, Oregon 97760, telephone
(541)548-4882, cell (541) 219-0806, fax (541) 504-7728.

Thankyou

d.. '2.
AlanWithers

02-2-47
Date

22- 2S-20of
Date

RECEIVED
MAR 1 5 2007

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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INVOICE #
merSt. N.E. Ste. A

M, 0R 97301-41'72
(503 00 / (503)986-0904 (tax)

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT

(I0ENililF.:il)

0244 Muni WaterMgmt. Plan__ 0245 Gons. Water

ENl!JE: (I0ENrli lf,¥,)
l.lAB. (IDEN"1FYr)

EXTENSIONOF TIME

GH!;CK-:'al 0ThlE.:l: (10ENTIFY)

[]3zL)

0407
0410
0408
TC162
0240

0407,

CASH:

□

cve roe t!ii.s.ii'list
BY,:

STATEOF OREGON
WATER RE-SOURCES DEF?ABTMENT

RECEIPT# 86653

0201
0203
0205

0218

TRANSFER

WELL CONSTRUCTION
WEl!L DRILL C0NSTR!,JC::T0R

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT

0.202
020il

0219

0220

REC0RO FEE

LICENSE FEE
s

f.lYDR©APPlhlCATrl©N

0231

L TREASURY OTHERIRDX

FUND TITLE

0BlJ. €©0E===~-- ~.sJ':l.@.@E! '---==""-""""""
0ES©RIP.ifjl0N

RECEIPT: 86653
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Al.AN WITHERS
V. GINGER WITHERS
42642 HWY 31
PAISLEY OR 97636
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Al.AN WITHERS
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PAISLEY OR 97636

R 86807
Al.AN WITHERS
V. GINGER WITHERS
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R 86807
Al.AN WITHERS
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R 86807
Al.AN WITHERS
V. GINGER WITHERS
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PAISLEY OR 97636

R 86807
Al.AN WITHERS
V. GINGER WITHERS
42642 HWY 31
PAISLEY OR 97636

R 86807
ALAN WITHERS
V. GINGER WITHERS
42642 HWY 31
PAISLEY OR 9if6J6

R 86807
Al.AN WITHERS
V. GINGER WITHERS
42642 HWY 31
PAISLEY OR 9?1636
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WITHERS
GER WITHERS
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PAISLEY O 36



R 86807
ALAN WITHERS
V. GINGER WITHERS
42642 HWY 31
PAISLEY OR 97636

R 86807
ALAN WITHERS
V. GINGER WITHERS
42642 HWY 31
PAISLEY OR 976J6

R 86807
ALAN WITH_ERS
V. GINGER WITHERS
42642 HWY 31
PAISLEY OR 97636

R 86807
ALAN WITHERS
V. GINGER WITHERS
42642 HWY 31
PAISLEY OR 97636

R 86807
ALAN WITHERS
V. GINGER WI"fHERS
42642 HWY 31
PAISLEY OR 97636

R 86807
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V. GINGER WITHERS
42642 HWY 31
PAISLEY OR 97636

R 86807
ALAN WITHERS
V ERS



Alan andV Ginger WittriJers
42642 Hwy 31
Paisley 0R 97636

S-868@"7


